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TICKETS

$10.00 per person. All seats general admission.
Pre-school children free of charge. Tickets may
be purchased at participating schools the week
of the state finals. Contact schools for ticket
distribution hours. Please note, tickets will only
be available to purchase on game day at Gate 1
of Worthen Arena beginning at 9:30 am ET.

PARKING

Spectator parking is located just north of
Worthen Arena. Please note that Ball State
charges a $5 all-day parking fee in the Worthen
Arena lots. $10 for vehicles that take up more
than one parking space.

GATES OPEN
Gates open at 9:30 am ET (one hour prior to the
first match).

TELEVISION & WEBCAST

The Class A, 2A and 3A matches will air live on
Fox Sports Indiana with the 4A game broadcast
on Fox Sports Indiana Plus, an alternate
channel, due to overlap with the Indiana Pacers
broadcast that evening. Each match also will be
streamed at IHSAAtv.org.

INDIANA

Indiana High School Athletic Association, Inc.

THE 45TH ANNUAL

IHSAAVOLLEYBALL STATE FINALS
Saturday, November 5, 2016
Worthen Arena, Ball State University, Muncie, Ind.

CHRISTIAN ACADEMY OF IND. (31-6) vs. FORT WAYNE BLACKHAWK (30-5)

BROADCAST ASSIGNMENTS

Class A

= Play-by-Play Will Haskett
= Color Analyst Phil Leswing

= Sideline Reporter

Jeremiah Johnson

Class 2A
= Play-by-Play Will Haskett
= Color Analyst Phil Leswing

= Sideline Reporter

Jeremiah Johnson

Class 3A

= Play-by-Play Mark Jaynes
= Color Analyst Mike Lingenfelter
= Sideline Reporter Katie Hargitt
Class 4A

= Play-by-Play Mark Jaynes
= Color Analyst Mike Lingenfelter
= Sideline Reporter Katie Hargitt

TWITTER

Follow us @IHSAA1 and use hashtag #IHSAA

; 11 AM ET = WORTHEN ARENA = MUNCIE, IN = FOX SPORTS INDIANA = IHSAATV.ORG
(]
S —. CHRISTIAN ACADEMY WARRIORS BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN BRAVES
o Head Coach: Walter Pauly Head Coach: Lindsay Roth .
«f Irlﬁ Record at CAI: 143-30 (5th Year) Record at Blackhawk: 83-18 (3rd Year) ‘ .
Overall: NA (13th Year) Overall: 132-29 (5th Year)
COVENANT CHRISTIAN (33-5) vs. WAPAHANI (31-6)
<
g 1 PM ET = WORTHEN ARENA = MUNCIE, IN = FOX SPORTS INDIANA = |[HSAATV.ORG
g COVENANT CHRISTIAN WARRIORS WAPAHANI RAIDERS =
Head Coach: Brooke Stamper Head Coach: Jared Richardson & %
(U] Record at Covenant: 33-5 (1st Year) Record at Wapahani: 105-29 (4th Year) %
Overall: 33-5 (1st Year) Overall: 105-29 (4th Year)
PROVIDENCE (34-5) vs. YORKTOWN (36-1)
<
8 3 PM ET = WORTHEN ARENA = MUNCIE, IN = FOX SPORTS INDIANA = IHSAATV.ORG
g PROVIDENCE PIONEERS YORKTOWN TIGERS
o Head Coach: Terri Purichia Head Coach: Stephanie Bloom
7 i Record at Providence: 495-172 (18th Year) Record at Yorktown: 293-36 (9th Year) ‘
E Overall: 495-172 (18th Year) Overall: 331-60 (11th Year)
< INDIANAPOLIS CATHEDRAL (30-4) vs. CROWN POINT (36-3)
: 5 PM ET = WORTHEN ARENA = MUNCIE, IN = FOX SPORTS INDIANA PLUS = IHSAATV.ORG
g gy CATHEDRAL FIGHTING IRISH CROWN POINT BULLDOGS )
O ﬁ Head Coach: Jean Kesterson Head Coach: Alison Duncan &

M Record at Cathedral: 822-167 (27th Year)

Record at Crown Point: 205-53 (7th Year) @
Overall: 873-171 (29th Year)

Overall: 275-89 (10th Year)

NOTE OF INTEREST
This is the second time (2000) since the Class era began in 1997 that all four defend-
ing state champions (Indianapolis Cathedral, Providence, Wapahani and Christian
Academy of Indiana) have advanced back to the final match the following year.




2016-17 IHSAA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEDIA INFORMATION

FALL SPORTS

Sept. 30-Oct. 1 GIRLS GOLF

Oct. 14-15

Oct. 21-22

Oct. 29

Oct. 29

Nov. 5

Nov. 25-26

@ Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel
Team: Evansville North
Indiv: Holly Anderson, Columbus North

BOYS TEAM TENNIS
@ North Central HS, Indianapolis
Team: Carmel

BOYS SINGLES & DOUBLES

@ Park Tudor HS, Indianapolis
Singles: Patrick Fletchall, Carmel
Doubles: Ethan McAndrews/Jay
Natarajan, Carmel

BOYS & GIRLS SOCCER

@ Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis
Class A Boys: Mishawaka Marian
Class A Girls: Andrean

Class 2A Boys: Evansville Memorial
Class 2A Girls: Penn

BOYS & GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

@ LaVern Gibson Course, Terre Haute
Girls Team: Carmel

Girls Indiv: Taylor Schwartz, DeKalb
Boys Team: Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Boys Indv: Curtis Eckstein, Oldenburg Acad

VOLLEYBALL
@ Worthen Arena, Ball State Univ, Muncie

FOOTBALL
@ Lucas Oil Stadium, Indianapolis

WINTER SPORTS

Feb. 10-11 GIRLS SWIMMING & DIVING

U Natatorium, IUPUI, Indianapolis
Feb. 17-18 WRESTLING

Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
Feb. 24-25 BOYS SWIMMING & DIVING

U Natatorium, IUPUI, Indianapolis
Feb. 25 GIRLS BASKETBALL

Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
March 11 GYMNASTICS

Worthen Arena, Ball State University, Muncie
March 25 BOYS BASKETBALL

Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

SPRING SPORTS

June 2

June 3

BOYS TRACK & FIELD
Robert C. Haugh Track & Field Complex,
Indiana University, Bloomington

GIRLS TRACK & FIELD
Robert C. Haugh Track & Field Complex,
Indiana University, Bloomington

June 3

June 2-3

June 9-10

June 10

June 13-14

UNIFIED TRACK & FIELD

Robert C. Haugh Track & Field Complex,
Indiana University, Bloomington

GIRLS TEAM TENNIS

North Central HS, Indianapolis

GIRLS SINGLES & DOUBLES
Park Tudor HS, Indianapolis

SOFTBALL
Ben Davis HS, Indianapolis

BOYS GOLF
Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

June 16-17

BASEBALL
Victory Field, Indianapolis

TOURNAMENT ADMINISTRATOR: Kerrie Schludecker, IHSAA Assistant Commissioner
SITE DIRECTOR: Tom Lyon, Assistant Athletic Director, Muncie Central High School
MEDIA HOST: Jason Wille, IHSAA Sports Information Director

MEDIA CREDENTIALS: Deadline is Thursday, Nov. 3, 2016 at 4 pm ET. The 2016-17
IHSAA State Finals Media Credential issued previously this fall is good for admission.

For those outlets without credentials and planning to cover the volleyball state finals,
please apply by e-mailing your request (with name of individual applying) to IHSAA Sports
Information Director Jason Wille at jwille@ihsaa.org. E-mail requests MUST originate
from a recognized business account; e-mails from personal accounts (ie: yahoo.com,
gmail.com, etc.) will not be accepted. Approved requests will be available for pickup on
Saturday at the ticket windows at Lower Level, Gate 1 of Worthen Arena.

MEDIA SERVICES: Members of the IHSAA staff will be on hand to assist in your coverage.
Official programs will be available along with computer-generated box scores. Interviews
may be conducted with coaches and players following their matches though we request
your cooperation in holding your interviews until after the award ceremonies have
concluded. The facility also is equipped for free wireless internet access. IHSAA.org will
be updated during the course of the day with final box scores and a recap of each of the
four matches as will the IHSAA Twitter feed at @IHSAA1.

MEDIA PARKING: There is no designated parking area for media at the venue. Please
be aware that Ball State University does charge a $5 all-day parking fee in the Worthen
Arena parking lots.

MEDIA SEATING: Except where seating is marked for specific media outlets with
reserved phone lines, an open seating policy will be used along press row on Saturday.

MEDIA WORK ROOM: Worthen Arena’s Media Work Room is located at Room 203 on
the Main Level.

45" ANNUAL VOLLEYBALL STATE FINALS

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY"S WORTHEN ARENA — MUNCIE, IN



LAPORTE’S CARY SCHNICK
TO BE HONORED WITH
OUTSTANDING OFFICIALS AWARD

Cary Schnick of LaPorte is the recipient
of the 2016 Interscholastic Athletic Of-
ficials Association Award for excellence
in the sport of volleyball. Schnick will be
honored in a special ceremony at today’s
state finals.

Each year, the Indiana High School Ath-
letic Association, in cooperation with the
National Federation
of Interscholastic
Officials Associa-
tion, recognizes and
honors an out-
standing official in
each of 11 sports
during the school
year.

During his ca-
reer, Cary has offici-
ated 36 sectionals,
19 regionals, three
semi-states, and four state finals.

Schnick was selected for this honor
by a committee representing the officials’
associations. In Indiana there are 24 as-
sociations made up of men and women
who assist in providing wholesome,
worthwhile, and healthy activities for
the student athletes in our state. State-
wide, there are more than 8,000 officials
licensed by the IHSAA in 11 sports.

A licensed referee for 40 years, Schnick
is a member of the Hoosier Athletic Offi-
cials Association, for whom he has served
as a clinician. Cary, also an IHSAA clinician,
is a licensed referee in both baseball and
softball as well.

Cary Schnick is a 1971 graduate of
Elston High School in Michigan City. He
has retired from his occupation as an
electrician for NIPSCO, but he continues
his work as a volunteer fireman for the
Center Twp. Fire Department - a role he
has served for the past 38 years. Cary and
his wife Marilyn have been married for 41
years and have four children: Rebecca (40),
Robert (38), Allan (36), and Cory (34).

INDIANA COACHES GIRLS SPORTS ASSOC.
FINAL REGULAR SEASON POLL

INDIANAPREPVOLLEYBALL.COM
Z-RATINGS AS OF OCT. 31

Class 4A

1. Crown Point 122
2. Avon 116
3. Hamilton Southeastern 106
4. Indianapolis Cathedral 103
5. Penn 86
6. Center Grove 58
7. Carmel 44
8. New Castle 34
9. Lawrence North 24
10. Zionsville 16

Others: Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 15, New
Albany 10, Brownsburg 10, Valparaiso 6,
Floyd Central 6, Fishers 4, Columbus East
4, Franklin Central 3, Westfield 2, Muncie
Central 1.

Class 3A

1. Yorktown 88
2. Providence 82
3. Delta 66
4. Mishawaka Marian 64
5. Bellmont 51
6. Silver Creek 41
7. New Palestine 28
8. Leo 21
9. Mt. Vernon 18
10. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 16

Others: Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 7,
Andrean 7, Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 2,
Guerin Catholic 2, Brownstown Central 2.

Class 2A

1. Wapahani 74
2. Hagerstown 67
3. Barr-Reeve 61
4. Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 56
5. Madison-Grant 51
6. Alexandria Monroe 36
7. Rochester 23
8. Hammond Bishop Noll 20
9. Cambridge City Lincoln 12
T10. Muncie Burris 8
T10. Monroe Central 8

Others: Fountain Central 3, Covington
2, Evansville Mater Dei 2, North Knox 1,
Wes-Del 1.

Class A

1. Christian Academy of Indiana 39
2. Lafayette Central Catholic 35
3. Pioneer 30
4. Hauser 29
5. Tecumseh 21
6. Cowan 15
7. Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian 11
8. Loogootee 10
T9. Daleville 8
T9. Springs Valley 8

Others: Tindley 7, Morgan Township 3,
North Miami 3, Indianapolis Lutheran 1.

Class 4A

1. Crown Point 23.93
2. Indianapolis Cathedral 23.87
3. Hamilton Southeastern 23.77
4. Avon 21.62
5. Columbus East 21.53
6. Center Grove 21.49
7. Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 21.44
8. Valparaiso 21.40
9. Penn 21.34
10. New Castle 21.31
Class 3A

1. Yorktown 25.00
2. Providence 23.83
3. Delta 21.56
4. Bellmont 20.99
5. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 20.94
6. Leo 20.90
7. Andrean 20.62
8. Mishawaka Marian 20.44
9. Silver Creek 20.27
10. West Noble 20.09
Class 2A

1. Wapahani 21.16
2. Hammond Bishop Noll 20.71
3. Barr-Reeve 20.34

4. Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 19.94

5. Rochester 19.81
6. Hagerstown 19.72
7. Alexandria 19.46
8. Evansville Mater Dei 18.99
9. Madison-Grant 18.87
10. Covington 16.35
Class A

1. Christian Academy of Indiana 20.53
2. Lafayette Central Catholic 20.49

3. Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian 20.40

4. Pioneer 19.62
5. Morgan Township 19.53
6. Hauser 18.90
7. Tecumseh 18.77
8. Cowan 16.38
9. Loogootee 16.03
10. Tindley 15.59



Defending State Champions in Field (4)
Indianapolis Cathedral (4A)
Providence (3A)

Wapahani (2A)

Christian Academy of Indiana (A)

2015 State Runners-Up in the Field (1)
Yorktown (3A)

Returning State Finalists (5)
Indianapolis Cathedral (4A)
Providence (3A)

Yorktown (3A)

Wapahani (2A)

Christian Academy of Indiana (A)

Former State Champions in the Field (5)
Indianapolis Cathedral (4A)
Providence (3A)

Yorktown (3A)

Wapahani (2A)

Christian Academy of Indiana (A)

Playing for First State Championship (3)
Crown Point (4A)

Covenant Christian (2A)

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian (1A)

STATE FINALS NOTABLES

First Time State Finalists (3)

Crown Point (4A)

Covenant Christian (2A)

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian (1A)

Consecutive State Finals Appearances
5: Providence (3A)

3: Christian Academy of Indiana (1A)
3: Indianapolis Cathedral (4A)

2: Wapahani (2A)

2: Yorktown (3A)

Consecutive Victories

28: Crown Point (4A)

26: Yorktown (3A)

13: Indianapolis Cathedral (4A)

9: Christian Academy of Indiana (A)

9: Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian (A)
8: Covenant Christian (2A)

7: Providence (3A)

6: Wapahani (2A)

Consecutive State Tournament Victories
26: Providence (2A/3A).

13: Wapahani (2A)

12: Christian Academy of Indiana (A)
12: Indianapolis Cathedral (4A)

6: Crown Point (4A)

6: Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian (A)
6: Yorktown (3A)

5: Covenant Christian (2A)

| never had a singing lesson, but high school choir taught
me | could accomplish anything if | was passionate.

Passion cannot be forced or taught. It comes from within
and is what drives me to become a better musician.

Choir allows me to create something that is beautiful,

bigger and beyond myself.

ALEXIS Y.

Top 5 Most Consecutive State

Tournament Sets Won

102: Muncie Burris (1997 sectional-2003
state semifinal).

67: Providence (2013 sectionals-2016
sectionals).

42: Muncie Burris (1989 sectional - 1991
semi-state).

41: Marquette Catholic (2007 state
semifinal - 2009 state semifinal).

38: Muncie Burris (2008 regional - 2010
sectional).

Student from Columbus, OH | Choir, Volleyball

[Whats Your Reagon?

High school activities allow you to connect to yourself,
your community and your future. Find your place.
Find yourself. Find your reason why.

Learn more and join in at
nfhs.org/myreasonwhy

#MyReasonWhy n u




CLASS A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP NOTABLES

CHRISTIAN ACADEMY OF INDIANA WARRIORS (31-6)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: #1
IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: #1

B Christian Academy is the defending Class A state
champion and is making its third consecutive
appearance in the volleyball state finals.

B Warriors have earned their way back to the state
championship match with five starters from last year’s
29-8 state championship team.

B Team has won nine straight matches to this point and
12 straight in state tournament action. During this
two-year run, they’ve won 36 of 39 sets from their
opponents dropping two in last year's championship
match and one last Saturday to Tindley.

B CAl swept #5 Tecumseh 3-0 - the only ranked team
its faced during state tournament action - in last
Saturday’s Loogootee Semi-State semifinal round.

B Two of the Warriors’ six regular season losses have
come at the hands of other state finalist teams: lost to
3A Providence (3-0) on Sept. 26 and 2A Wapahani (2-
0) on Oct. 8.

B According to MaxPreps.com statistics, senior
MacKenzie Haworth ranks second in the state in the
state in service aces with 145 (1.5 per set). Junior Alli
Stumler is fourth in the state in hitting percentage at
492 followed by senior Sierra Rayzor at .438.

B Christian Academy of Indiana will play in the Class 2A
volleyball state tournament the next two seasons due
to the Tournament Success Factor.

B Formerly known as Graceland Christian, the school
changed its name to Christian Academy of Indiana for
2003-04 school year.

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1980 (formerly Graceland
Christian)

First IHSAA Volleyball State Tournament: 1981

State Champion (1) 2015 (A)

State Runner-Up (1) 2014 (A)

State Finals Appearances (3) 2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (A)

Semi-State Championships (3) 2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2016
(A)

Regional Championships (4) 2013 (A), 2014 (A), 2015 (A),
2016 (A)

Sectional Championships (8) 2001 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A),
2012 (A), 2013 (A), 2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (1)
Volleyball (1) 2015 (A)

FORT WAYNE BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN BRAVES (30-5)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: #7
IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: #3

B Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian is making the school’s
first appearance in the volleyball state finals on
Saturday.

B Team has won nine straight matches winning 27 of 30
sets during that stretch.

B Braves are one of three first-time state finalists
participating this weekend (Covenant Christian, Crown
Point).

B Team returned four starters from last year’s regional
championship squad that finished 29-4.

B Blackhawk defeated a pair of top 10 teams at the
Caston Semi-State last Saturday to earn their first trip
to the state finals - swept #9 Daleville 3-0 and #2
Lafayette Central Catholic, last year’s state runner-up,
3-2.

B Braves won sixth straight sectional crown with a 3-0
win over Bethany Christian on Oct. 22 and fourth
consecutive regional title with a 3-0 sweep of Triton
on Oct. 25.

B With a victory on Saturday, Blackhawk Christian would
participate in the Class 2A volleyball state tournament
for the 2017, 2018 seasons due to the Tournament
Success Factor.

Volleyball State Tournament History
IHSAA Member School Since: 1983
First IHSAA Volleyball State Tournament: 1984

State Finals Appearances (1) 2016 (A)

Semi-State Championships (1) 2016 (A)

Regional Championships (5) 2011 (A), 2013 (A), 2014 (A),
2015 (A), 2016 (A)

Sectional Championships (13) 1997 (A), 1998 (A), 1999
(A), 2000 (A), 2002 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2011 (A),
2012 (A), 2013 (A), 2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (3)
Baseball (3) 2002 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A)



CLASS 2A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP NOTABLES

COVENANT CHRISTIAN WARRIORS (33-5)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: #4
IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: #4

B Covenant Christian of Indianapolis making first trip to
the volleyball state finals and aiming for school’s first
state championship in any sport.

B Third team from the school to participate in a state
championship contest - boys soccer team finished as
2012 Class A state runner-up and girls basketball team
ended as 2016 Class 2A runner-up last winter.

B One of three schools (Crown Point, Fort Wayne
Blackhawk Christian) making initial trip to the
volleyball state finals on Saturday.

B Warriors returned six starters from last year's squad
that finished 26-9.

B Team has won eight straight matches to this point and
taken 24 of 27 sets during that span.

B One of its five regular season losses was a 3-0 decision
to 4A state finalist Indianapolis Cathedral on Oct. 5.

B According to MaxPreps.com stats, junior Alison Ford
rates among the state leaders with 417 kills (3.8 per
set) this season. Junior Hope Notter ranks 19th in
assists (1,039 (9.5 per set). Junior Liz Pelley also rates
among the top 50 in service aces with 75 (0.7 per set).

m Covenant Christian’s Brooke Stamper at 23 years old,
is a first-year head coach. She is a 2011 graduate of
the school.

Volleyball State Tournament History
IHSAA Member School Since: 1998
First IHSAA Volleyball State Tournament: 2001

State Finals Appearances (1) 2016 (A)

Semi-State Championships (1) 2016 (2A)

Regional Championships (1) 2016 (2A)

Sectional Championships (2) 2010 (2A), 2016 (2A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (0)
This would be the school'’s first state championship in any
sport.

WAPAHANI RAIDERS (31-6)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: #1
IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: #1

B Defending state champion and top-ranked Wapahani
playing for its fifth volleyball state championship and
fourth in last six years. School is 4-0 in state title
matches.

B Raiders return seven starters from last season’s 27-11
squad that captured the state title. That team became
fourth state champion with double-digit losses during
the regular season.

B According to MaxPreps.com stats, junior Lexi Spence
is second in the state with 1,205 assists (10.9 per set),
junior Skyler Van Note ranks ninth in the state in kills
with 535 (4.8 kills per set) and 20th with a .413 hitting
percentage.

B Raiders have turned back top 10 foes in each of their
last five state tournament matches. Swept Monroe
Central and Muncie Burris, both tied for 10th in 2A,
during the sectional, defeated #6 Alexandria 3-0 in
the regional, #8 Hammond Bishop Noll 3-0 and #7
Rochester for the semi-state crown.

B Faced three state finalist opponents during the regular
season and went 1-2 in those matches. Lost to 3A
Yorktown 3-0 on Aug. 30 and 2-0 to Providence on
Oct. 8 followed that same day by a 2-0 win over 1A
finalist Christian Academy of Indiana.

B Raiders finished first in the Mid-Eastern Conference
this season with a 7-0 record.

B Raiders will participate in the Class 3A volleyball
state tournament the next two seasons due to the
Tournament Success Factor. School competed in Class
3A during the 2013, 2014 seasons before returning to
2A.

Volleyball State Tournament History
IHSAA Member School Since: 1967
First IHSAA Volleyball State Tournament: 1973

Sta(te ()Zhampion (4) 2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2015

2A

State Finals Appearances (5) 2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012
(2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)

Semi-State Championships (4) 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A),
2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)

Regional Championships (13) 1982, 1984, 1987, 1988,
1989, 1991, 1997 (A), 1998 (A), 2002 (A), 2011 (2A),
2012 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)

Sectional Championships (22) 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985,
1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993,
1994, 1995, 1996, 1997 (A), 1998 (A), 2002 (A), 2011
(2A), 2012 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (5)
Baseball (1) 2014 (2A)
Volleyball (4) 2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2015 (2A)



CLASS 3A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP NOTABLES

PROVIDENCE PIONEERS (34-5)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: #2
IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: #2

B Providence seeking its fourth consecutive state
championship and second straight in Class 3Ain a
rematch with top-ranked Yorktown.

B Pioneers are playing in their fifth consecutive state
championship match, the third school to accomplish
that feat joining Muncie Burris (14 straight, 1997-2010)
and Marquette Catholic (11 straight, 1999-2009).

B Team returns four starters from last year’s state
championship squad that finished 37-3.

B Team has won 26 consecutive state tournament
matches dating back to 2013.

B During that streak, the Pioneers had won 67
consecutive sets in state tournament action until
dropping one to Silver Creek in this year’s sectional
final. That total ranks second in state history to Muncie
Burris’ 102 consecutive sets from 1997 to 2003 (For a
top 5 list, see page 4).

B Team has defeated two ranked opponents during the
state tournament including #6 Silver Creek (3-1) for
the sectional crown and #7 New Palestine (3-0) for the
semi-state title.

B Defeated three other state finalists this season
including 4A Indianapolis Cathedral 2-1 on Sept. 3, 1A
Christian Academy of Indiana 3-0 on Sept. 26 and 2A
Wapahani 2-0 on Oct. 8.

B Providence will participate in the Class 4A volleyball
state tournament during the 2017 and 2018 seasons
due to the Tournament Success Factor.

Volleyball State Tournament History
IHSAA Member School Since: 1953
First IHSAA Volleyball State Tournament: 1974

State Champion (3) 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A)

Runner-Up (1) 2012 (2A)

State Finals Appearances (10) 1975, 1986, 1999 (3A),
2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A),
2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

Semi-State Championships (6) 1986, 2012 (2A), 2013
(2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

Regional Championships (12) 1975, 1986, 1997 (3A),
1999 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A),
2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

Sectional Championships (31) 1974, 1975, 1976, 1978,
1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988,
1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997
(3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2006
(3A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015
(3A), 2016 (3A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (5)
Baseball (1) 2016 (2A)

Girls Soccer (1) 2011 (A)

Volleyball (3) 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A)

YORKTOWN TIGERS (36-1)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: #1
IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: #1

B Yorktown, winner of 26 straight matches, returns to
Class 3A championship in a rematch of last year’s final
with #2 Providence.

B Tigers are chasing their third volleyball state
championship and are appearing in a final for the
fourth time in six years and fifth time in eight years.

B Yorktown will play in the Class 4A state tournament
for the 2017, 2018 seasons due to the Tournament
Success Factor. The Tigers also played in 4A during the
2013 and 2014 seasons.

B Team returned five starters from last year’s state
runner-up team that finished 38-2.

B Tigers have turned away three ranked teams during
their tournament trail including #3 Delta (3-2) in the
sectional final, #5 Bellmont (3-0) for the regional, and
#10 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger in the semi-state
semifinals.

B Yorktown defeated Class 2A state finalist Wapahani by
3-0 count on Aug. 30.

B Tigers finished first in Hoosier Heritage Conference
play this season with 7-0 record.

B Ninth-year head coach Stephanie Bloom was
a member of Yorktown’s 2000 Class 3A state
championship team. She is one of only two individuals
to have won a state title as a player and coach along
with Sarah Hendricks, Michigan City 1996/Penn 2011
4A.

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1919

First IHSAA Volleyball State Tournament: 1972 (first year
of state tournament)

State Champion (2) 2000 (3A), 2011 (3A)

Runner-Up (3) 2009 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2015 (3A)

State Finals Appearances (7) 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2009
(3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

Semi-State Championships (4) 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A),
2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

Regional Championships (8) 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2009
(3A), 2010 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2015 (3A), 2016
(3A)

Sectional Championships (13) 1973, 1975, 1978, 1999
(3A), 2000 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2010 (3A), 2011
(3A), 2012 (3A), 2014 (4A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (5)
Boys Golf (1) 1975

Girls Golf (2) 1976, 2012

Volleyball (2) 2000 (3A), 2011 (3A)



CLASS 4A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP NOTABLES

INDIANAPOLIS CATHEDRAL FIGHTING IRISH (30-4)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: #4
IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: #2

B Defending state champion Cathedral playing for eighth
volleyball crown in its third consecutive championship
match.

B Cathedral has won 13 straight matches.

B Saturday’s pairing is a rematch of the 3-2 home loss to
Crown Point on Aug. 27.

B Irish have avenged two regular season losses during the
tournament with the opportunity of a third on Saturday -
swept #9 Lawrence North 3-0 in the sectional semifinals and
knocked out #2 Avon 3-1 in the semi-state championship
round.

B Went 1-2 against other state finalists this season - besides
Crown Point, also lost to 3A Providence 2-1 on Sept. 3
and defeated 2A Covenant Christian 3-0 on Oct. 5 in the
Indianapolis City Tournament semifinals.

B Five starters returned from last year’s 36-0 state titleist
team.

B According to MaxPreps.com stats, senior Nia Robinson ranks
fifth in the state with 561 kills this season (5.3 per set) and
30th with a .375 hitting percentage. Classmate Maria Schorr
is 23rd in state with 1,013 assists (10.0 per set).

B Head coach Jean Kesterson ranks second in state history
with seven volleyball crowns behind former Muncie Burris
coach Steve Shondell (21).

Volleyball State Tournament History
IHSAA Member School Since: 1942
First IHSAA Volleyball State Tournament: 1976

State Champion (7) 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003 (4A),
2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2015 (4A)

Runner-Up (4) 2000 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2014 (4A)

State Finals Appearances (14) 1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000
(3A), 2001 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A),
2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)

Semi-State Championships (5) 1996, 1997 (3A), 2014 (4A),
2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)

Regional Championships (21) 1989, 1990, 1991, 1993, 1994,
1995, 1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (4A),
2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008
(4A), 2012 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)

Sectional Championships (25) 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992,
1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A),
2001 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006
(4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2010 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2014 (4A),
2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (31)

Baseball (2) 2001 (3A), 2007 (4A)

Boys Basketball (1) 1998 (3A)

Girls Basketball (2) 2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)

Football (12) 1986 (3A), 1992 (3A), 1996 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999
(4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2010 (4A), 2011 (4A), 2012 (4A),
2013 (5A), 2014 (5A)

Boys Golf (1) 2008

Girls Soccer (2) 2007, 2009

Boys Tennis (1) 2005

Girls Tennis (2) 1986, 2016

Volleyball (6) 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003 (4A),
2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2015 (4A)

Wrestling (1) 2014

CROWN POINT BULLDOGS (36-3)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: #1
IndianaPrepVolleyball.com Media Poll: #1

m Crown Point is making its first appearance in the
volleyball state finals in school history.

m Bulldogs are one of three teams participating in
Saturday’s state finals for the first time (Fort Wayne
Blackhawk Christian, Covenant Christian).

m Team has won 28 straight matches to this point.

® Crown Point won a 3-2 decision at Cathedral on Aug.
27.

m Team avenged an Aug. 27 defeat by defeating #10
Zionsville 3-2 for its first semi-state championship last
Saturday at Huntington North.

® Junior Morgan Chacon ranks 14th in the state with
483 kills (3.9 per set), according to MaxPreps.com
stats. Classmate Alex Equihua is 19th in state with
1,039 assists (9.5 per set).

m Bulldogs returned 10 starters from last season’s
regional championship team that finished 31-7.

m Team finished a perfect 14-0 (double round-robin) this
season to claim the Duneland Athletic Conference
title.

Volleyball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1904

First IHSAA Volleyball State Tournament: 197 (first year
of state tournament)

State Finals Appearances (1) 2016 (4A)

Semi-State Championships (1) 2016 (4A)

Regional Championships (3) 1992, 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)

Sectional Championships (7) 1983, 1990, 1991, 1992,
2013 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (6)
Girls Basketball (2) 1984, 1985

Boys Soccer (2) 2011 (2A), 2013 (2A)

Boys Tennis (1) 1971

Wrestling (1) 2009



Christian Academy of Indiana Warriors
Class A

Front Row (left to right): Anna Myers, Sierra Rayzor, Danielle Summitt, Mackenzie Haworth, Middle Row: Wes
Briscoe, Joy Hahn, Josh Whitten, Sierra Blanton, Rebekah Deich, Julia Lostutter, Halle Rankin, Kendall Kerberg,
Hope Purvis, Lexi Lester, Maddie Pearce, Nicole Collins, Alli Stumler, Walter Pauly, Hannah Staggers

Team Roster & Statistics

Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Grade Pos. GP__ Kills Assists Digs Blocks
2 2 Julia Lostutter 58 10 OHRS 92 58 4 215 5
3 3 Lexilester 59 10  Setter 82 40 604 92 12
5 5 Hope Purvis 5-8 11  MHIRS 0 0 0
6 6 Maddie Pearce 54 1 /S 61q\\ 3 3 57 0
7 7 Kendall Kerberg 58 ~3—0H g 22 4 131 9
9 9 SiermaBlanton 5710 MB _d_ﬁ%) 5 0 0 0
10 10 Anna Myers 2 RIPFSR. 3 0 6 2
11 11 Nicole Collins 52 11 gg‘] 73 }""“ 5 93 0
13 13 Mackenzie Haworth 58 12 f HIMB )\ 83 164\\ 8 52 25
14 14 Sierra Rayzor )ﬁl 12 [ve 389\ 1 65 46
15 15 Rebekah Deich \D.S/ H 1 m 57 0 12 0
16 16 Halle Rankin 53/ 9/ 5‘&2 1\ 218 48 0
17 17  Alli Stumler 6-, ;1 H/MB 70 273 44
00 00 DanleIIeSummltt %ﬁiﬁ/ 12« Lps”” 8 7 1

Totals 1048 866 1215 118
State Finals History
State Champion: 2015 (A)
Runner-Up: 2014 (A)
Appearances: 2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (A)

C1F
Walter Pauly *

Head Coach

Team Facts

City/Town: New Albany

County: Floyd County
Superintendent: Tim Greener
Principal: Darin Long

Athletic Director: Stephanie Gillett
Asst. Athletic Director: Jared McKinney
Head Coach: Walter Pauly

Assistant Coach(es): Danny Boesing,
Wes Briscoe, Hannah Staggers
Student Managers: Josh Whitten, Joy
Hahn

Colors: Blue and Yellow

Conference: Independent
Enrollment: 243

Last Year’s W-L Record: 29-6

Season Results (31-6]

8/16
8/18
8/20
8/20
8122
8/23
8/29
9/1

93

9/8

9/10
9/10
9/10
9/10
9/15
9/16
9/19
9/20
9/22
9/24
9/24
9/24
9/24
9/26
9/27
10/8

Henryville

at South Central

vs. Tates Creek

vs. Paul Lawrence Dunbar (KY)
Crawford County

Paoli

Jeffersonville

at Trinity Lutheran

at North Harrison

at Christian Acad. of Louisvile (KY)
vs. Evansville Mater Dei
vs. Forest Park

vS. Seymour

vs. Clarksville
Clarksville

at New Washington

at New Albany

at Lanesville

at Eastern

vs. Cowan

vs. Indianapolis Lutheran
vs. Morristown

vs. Laf. Central Catholic
Providence

Rock Creek Academy
vs. Tates Creek (KY)
10/8 vs. Wapahani

10/8 vs. Columbus East
10/15 vs. Scottsburg

10/15 vs. Lawrence Central
10/15 vs. New Albany

10/15 vs. Silver Creek

SEEEfTTrTErE=E=S=E=S=S=S=s=s=ssssT =T £

South Central Sectional
10/22 Rock Creek Academy W
10/22 New Washington W
Christian Acad. of IN Regional
10/25 Trinity Lutheran W
Loogootee Semi-State

10/29 Tecumseh W
10/29 Tindley W

3-0
3-0
0-2
2
3-0
3-0
3-1
3-0
3-0
3-0
0-2
2-0
2-1
2-0
3-0
3-0
3-2
3-0
3-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
0-3
3-0
0-2
0-2
0-2
2-0
2-0
2-1
2-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0
31



FW Blackhawk Christian Braves

Front Row (left to right): Casey Bunner, Brittany Greubel, Olivia Martin; Middle Row: Julia Nagy, Jazmyn Zojaji,
Abbie Boyer, Ally Barkhaus, Kennedy Kintz; Third Row: Svea Blalock, Grace Luessenhop, Savana Sudderth,
Breanna Dunaway, Lucy Wetherill, Kathryn Zolman; Back Row: Ashley Greubel, Head Coach Lindsay Roth, Asst.
Coach Marah Bradbury; Not Pictured: Jasmine Lombard, Student Assistant JP Visser

Team Roster & Statistics

Class A

Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Grade Pos. GP__ Kills _Assists Digs Blocks
1 1 CaseyBunner 56 12 OH 81 268 3 200 5
2 2 Jazmyn Zojaji 55 10 DS 89 1 4 71 0
3 3 AllyBarkhaus 56 10 OH 91 266 4 226 3
4 4 Brittany Greubel 54 12 S 91 43 836 138 3
5 5 Olivia Martin 5-8 12 ~OHIMB 91 285 24 217 9
6 6 JuliaNagy 55 9° OPP/DS. 91 12 4 191 0
7 7 Kathryn Zolman 53 9 OH 0 0 0 0 0
8 8 BreannaDunaway 55 9 OH 0 0 0 0 0
9 9 Kennedy Kintz 55 10 S/OPP 80 98 23 103 1

12 12 Lucy Wetherill 559 MB 0 0 0 0 0

14 14 Abbie Boyer 58 10 MB 91 74 7 30 1

Totals 1047 955 1176 22

State Finals History

First Appearance

i

Lindsay Roth
Head Coach

Team Facts

City/Town: Fort Wayne

County: Allen

Superintendent: Linda Pearson
Principal: Mark Harmon

Athletic Director: Joel Cotton

Asst. Athletic Director: Marc Davidson
Head Coach: Lindsay Roth

Assistant Coach(es): Marah Bradbury,
Ashley Greubel

Colors: Royal Blue and Gold
Conference: Independent

Enrollment: 239

Last Year's W-L Record: 29-4

Season Results (30-51

8/18 at FW Wayne W 3-0
8/18 Fremont W 30
8/22 at Norwell W 30
8/23 FW Snider W 30
8/27 at Bethany Christian W 20
8/27 vs. Hamilton W 20
8/30 Central Noble W 30
9/1 atNew Haven W 30
9/6 FW Bishop Luers W 3-0
9/8 FW Canterbury W 30
9/12 at South Adams W 31
9/13 Leo L 30
9/17 vs. Pioneer W 2-1
9/17 vs. Lakewood Park Christian W 2-0
9/17 vs. Angola W 20
9/17 vs. Leo L 21
9/19 at Columbia City W 3-0
9/20 West Noble W 32
9/22 Adams Central W 30
9/26 at Woodlan W 30
9/27 at Carroll (Fort Wayne) L 32
9/29 at Lakewood Park Christian W 3-1
10/3 at FW Bishop Dwenger L 30
10/4 FW South Side W 30
10/6 Manchester W 30
10/11 at FW Concordia Lutheran L  3-0
10/13 at Huntington North W 3-0
10/15 vs. Wes-Del W 31
10/15 vs. Mississinewa W 30

Hamilton Sectional

10/20 Elkhart Christian Academy W 3-0
10/22 Lakewood Park Christan W  3-0
10/22 Bethany Christian W 3-0
FW Blackhawk Christian Regional

10/25 Triton W 30
Caston Semi-State
10/29 Daleville W 30

10/29 Lafayette Central Catholic W  3-2



Covenant Christian Warriors
Class 2A

Team Facts

City/Town: Indianapolis

County: Marion

Principal: Andy Goodwin

Athletic Director: Andy Gossel

Head Coach: Brooke Stamper
Assistant Coach(es): Amy Atteberry,
Brandi Fishburn, Hannah Richter, Amanda
Owen, Kata Bawel, Joey Richter
Student Managers: Nathan Hood and
Kyle Johnson

Colors: Maroon and Forest Green
Conference: Independent

Front Row (left to right): Erica Sheagley, Kaylee Smith, Audrey Hay, Morgan Pierce, Grace Bowman, Taylor

Enroliment: 330
Last Year's W-L Record: 26-9

Johnson; Back Row: Nathan Hood, Amy Atteberry, Hope Notter, Liz Pelley, Erin Stanley, Ryan Czerniak, Katie
Thompson, Rachel Newport, Alison Ford, Sarah Mears, Brooke Stamper, Kyle Johnson SeasonR ESUItS (33-57
8/16 at Brebeuf Jesuit L 30
8/18 North Putnam W 3-0
8/20 Pendleton Heights W 20
Team Roster & Statistics 8/20 Triton Central w2
Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Grade Pos. GP__ Kills _Assists Digs Blocks 8120 Wal_dron . w20
1 1 Taylor Johnson 57 11 DSIOH 36 34 15 56 4 08/20 Heritage Christian i
2 2 Grace Bowman 54 11 DSIOH 33 2 4 47 o 823 Bethesda Christian W30
4 4 Katie Thompson 60 11 MH o/ o 0 0 o0 827 vs. Seymour w20
5 5 Sarah Mears 53 12 DS 1 0 0 0 0 827 vs Bloomington South L 2-0
7 7 Audrey Hay 52 12 DS 13 1 1 8 0 827 vs.Brownstown Central W 2-1
8 8 LizPelley 59 11 |OH 36 166 14 60 20 8/27 vs. Silver Creek W 20
9 9 Hope Notter 58 11 ~S / -36 80 960 193 25  8/30 atHeritage Christian W 30
10 10 Alison Ford 5-10 11/ OH 36 383 11 157 21 9/01 Tindley W 32
11 11 Morgan Pierce 54 120 L 36 1 5 1711 0 9/03 Western Boone W 3-1
12 12 Rachel Newport 510 11 | OH/MH | 36 314 24 219 42 9/06 at Pike W 30
13 13 Erin Stanle_y 510 12 MH 36 99 1 14 63  9/08 aPark Tudor W 30
S SR T P o D 50 mmowmen  w
16 16 EicaSheaey 53 11 DS 32 4 13 6l o0 oo aDawle B
L ; at Tri-West W 30
21 21 Miriam Bird 59 11 S 1 0 0 5 0 920 at Monrovia W 30
Team Totals 1213 1104 1016 212 924 vs. Tri-West W20
9/24 vs. Scecina W 20
. . 9/24 vs. Linton Stockton W 20
State Finals History 927 at Cardinal Ritter L 31
First Appearance 10/4  Heritage Christian W 3-0
10/5 vs. Indpls. Cathedral L 30
10/8 vs. Clay City W 20
10/8 vs. South Putnam W 20
10/8 vs. Greencastle W 20
10/8 vs. Guerin Catholic L 21
] 10/11 Lutheran W 31
- 10/12 at Triton Central W 30
10/13 at Beech Grove W 30
- Secina Sectional
K 10/22 Shortridge W 3-0
S 10/22 Scecina W 30
Cascade Regional
10/25 Cascade W 3-0
South Decatur Semi-State
10/29 Paoli W 3-0
Brooke Stamper 10/29 Evansville Mater Dei w32

Head Coach



Wapahani Raiders
Class 2A

mu (ST (RECIPYN (NSSUCEN) WDV UG (S| 2
e | e———— F
A—

Team Facts

Front Row
Amaya Smith, Asst. Coach Jenna Eastham, Shayna Webb; Back Row: Dacey Gibson, Erin Roach, Sky Van
Note, Lexi Spence, Chase Curry, Annie Schuck, Estella Davis, Emma Schuck, Coach Jared Richardson

(left to right): Sarah Orme, Asst. Coach Katina Nickels, Alison Stewart, Havyn Gates, Alyvia Smith,

Team Roster & Statistics

Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Grade Pos. GP___ Kills  Assists Digs Blocks
1 1 Skyler Van Note 6-0 11 MB/OH 111 539 10 357 59
3 3 LexiSpence 56 11 S 11 73 1205 252 17
4 4 Havyn Gates 52 10 L 107 4 24 436 0
5 5 Erin Roach 5-6. 80 DS 1 1 0 204 0
6 6 EstellaDavis 6- MB/OH 100 299 6 59 68
7 7 Sarah Orme 10 OH < —, 169 2 9% 17
8 8 Alison Stewart 9 >~ 1 20 15 0
9 9 Amaya Smith : T2 0 29 1w

10 10  Annie Schuck y 165 2 109 27

11 11 Emma Schuck 5o 5 0 1 0

12 12 Chase Curry V5117712 63 2 27 66

13 13 ShaynaWebb 1 5-6: il B ¥ 9 250 O

14 14 Kelsey Foust L fﬁg‘ 90 e%% 0 o0 o0

15 15 Kacie Harting ~ 5%~ 9 OH 0 0 0 0 0

16 16  Alyvia Smith z-l 9 E zs 1 0 17 0

17 17 Camryn Curry ﬁ 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 1343 1280 1861 266

State Finals History

State Champion: 2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2015 (2A)

Appearances: 2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)

[ 1F
*,—

Jared Richardson
Head Coach

City/Town: Selma
County: Delaware

Superintendent: Bryan Rausch

Principal: Mark Fahey
Athletic Director: Matt Luce

Head Coach: Jared Richardson
Assistant Coach(es): Jenna Eastham,

Katina Nickels
Colors: Red, Black, and White

Conference: Mid-Eastern Conference

Enroliment: 393
Last Year's W-L Record: 26-11

Season Results (31-61

8/23
8/25
8/27
8/27
8/27
8/30
9/1
9/6
9/8
9/12
9/14
9/15
9117
9/19
9/20
9/22
9/24
9/24
9124
9124
9/26
9/29
10/3
10/5
10/8
10/8
10/8
10/8 vs. Tates Creek (KY)
10/10 at Union County
10/12 at Monroe Central
10/13 at Delta

at Blue River

at Wes-Del
Shenandoah
Knightstown
Homestead
Yorktown

at Jay County
Hagerstown
Muncie Burris

at Union (Modoc)
at Madison-Grant
Randolph Southern
Southwood
Daleville

at Blackford
Alexandria-Monroe
at Muncie Central
vS. Columbus North
vs. Lawerence North
vs. Elkhart Memorial
at Muncie Central
Delta

Winchester

Cowan

vs. Avon

vs. Providence

Wapahani Sectional
10/18 Lapel

10/22 Monroe Central

10/22 Muncie Burris
Wapahani Regional
10/25 Alexandria-Monroe
Bremen Semi-State
10/29 Hammond Bishop Noll
10/29 Rochester

vs. Christian Academy of IN

TEEEET EEETEETETEEEEEEEEEEr EE =

== = ===

3-0
3-0
2-0
2-0
2-1
0-3
3-0
H
3-0
30
31
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
H
1-2
2-1
0-2
2-0
3-2
1-3
30
30
2-1
0-2
2-0
2-1
30
30
0-3

3-0
3-0
3-0

3-0

3-0
31



Providence Pioneers

Class 3A

Front Row (left to right): Abby Glotzbach, Maria Makowsky, Ali Hughes, Mgr. Mari Kate Whitten, Cheyenne

Brooks, Mia Fougerousse, Lexie Libs, Mgr. Erica Denison, Molly Grigg, Asst. Coach Charly Neal; Back Row:
Asst. Coach Brandy Denning, Asst. Coach Maria Harritt, Mgr. Sidney Boggs, Maggie Purichia, Ceci Rush, Court-
ney Glotzbach, Anna Thomas, Hanna Mitchell, Haylee Hall, Madison Kruer, Lilly Bivens, Megan Flanagan, Grace
Hublar, Marissa Hornung, Head Coach Terri Purichia, Asst. Coach Zach McCrite, Asst. Coach Ryan Neal

Team Roster & Statistics

Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Grade Pos. GP___ Kills _Assists
2 2 Megan Flanagan 54 10 DS 3 0 0
3 3 CeciRush 56 9 DS 75 1 0
4 4 Cheyenne Brooks 56 12 DS 113 1 57
5 5 LillyBivens 56 10 DS/S 92 2 56
6 6 Hanna Mitchell 5-11 10 MH 113 205 1
8 8 Maggie Purichia 60 9 MH/OPP -9 6 0
9 9 MiaFougerousse 511 12° MH 105 227 2

11 11 Madison Kruer 5-7.-10 ORP 113 179 4

12 12 Marissa Hornung 510 11 » OH 110 1 /467 5

18 18 Courtney Glotzbach 5-14 + 9" * OH/MH" "113 @ ~ 344 0

21 21 Grace Hublar 55 10 DS 109 0 5

22 22 AnnaThomas 54 10 DS 3 0 0

23 23 Lexie Libs 510 12 S 13 137 1175

24 24 Haylee Hall 5-10 10 OPP/MH 3 1 0

Team Totals 1570 1305

State Finals History

State Champion: 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A)

Runner-Up: 2012 (2A)
Appearances: 1975, 1986, 1999 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A),

2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

Terri Purichia
Head Coach

Digs Blocks

1
59
474
167
16
0
29
114
482
65
183
1
320
0
1911

0

0

0

1
73
7
106
25
48
49
0

0
76
0
386

Team Facts

City/Town: Clarksville

County: Clark

President: Steve Williamson

Principal: Dr. Mindy Ernstberger

Athletic Director: Mickey A. Golembeski
Asst. Athletic Directors: Paula Hoffman &
Andrew Grantz

Head Coach: Terri Purichia

Assistant Coach(es): Zach McCrite,
Brandy Denning, Maria Harritt, Ryan Neal,
Charly Neal

Colors: Navy & White w/Gold Trim
Conference: Independent

Enrollment: 437

Last Year's W-L Record: 37-3

Season Results (34-5]

8/16 Silver Creek L* 31
8/17 at Mercy (KY) L 30
8/20 vs. Dunbar (KY) W 20
8/20 vs. St. Henry (KY) W 20
8/20 at Tates Creek (KY) W 20
8/25 Oldham Co. (KY) W 30
8/27 Hamilton Southeastern L 32
8/27 Lawrence North W 3-0
8/30 New Albany W 3-0
9/1  at Corydon Central W 3-0
9/3  Seymour W 21
9/3  Roncalli W 20
9/3  Columbus East W 20
9/3  Cathedral W 2-1
9/6  Henryville W 30
9/8 at Columbus East W 3-0
9/10 Trinity Lutheran W 2-0
9/10 Heritage Hills W 20
9/10 Castle W 20
9/13 at Clarksville W 3-0
9/14 Floyd Central W 31
9/19 Holy Cross (KY) W 3-0
9/21 Sacred Heart (KY) L 30
9/26 at Christian Academy of IN W 3-0
9/28 Jeffersonville W 3-0
9/29 at Brownstown Central W 3-0
10/5 at Presentation (KY) W 31
10/6 at Male (KY) W 3-0
10/8 Wapahani W 20
10/8 Columbus East W 20
10/8  Franklin Community W 20
10/8 Avon L 21
10/10 North Oldham (KY) W 3-0
*Loss by forfeit
Brownstown Central Sectional
10/18 Brownstown Central W 3-0
10/22 Charlestown W 3-0
10/22 Silver Creek W 3-1
Providence Regional
10/25 Lawrenceburg W 3-0
Jasper Semi-State
10/29 Evansville Memorial W 30
10/29 New Palestine W 3-0



Yorktown Tigers
Class 3A

Front Row (left to right): Rhyen Neal, Kendall Murr, Olivia Reed; Second Row: Bella Rosenthall, Kylie Murr,
Kate Vinson, Caitlin Shunneson, Kenzie Knuckles, Carlee Matthews, Hannah Avila; Back Row: Manager Hunter
Slaven, Asst. Coach Jeri Owens, Courtney Watkins, Ellie Miller, Tegan Seyring, Chloe Rogers, Asst. Coach
Rhonda Wilson, Head Coach Stephanie Bloom

Team Roster & Statistics

Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Grade Pos. GP___ Kills  Assists Digs Blocks
1 1 Kenzie Knuckles 57 10 OH 34 401 22 355 14
2 2 Kylie Murr 55 10 L 29 2 51 454 0
3 3 Kendall Murr 57 12 _MH 35 283 6 143 36
4 4 Rhyen Neal 56 12° OH 35 156 26 264 75
6 6 Courtney Watkins 58 9 OHRS 7 1 0 2 0
7 7 OliviaReed 57012 MH 34 133 1 16 335
8 8 Carlee Matthews 555 10 DS 1 1 0 9 0
9 9 BellaRosenthall 56 11. S 35 62 1050 219 7

10 10 Tegan Seyring 511 10 RS 35 230 4 35 315

11 11 Kate Vinson 57 9 DSIS 29 2 54 143 05

12 12 Caitlin Shunneson 59 '9 MHOH 11 12 0 3 1

13 13 Ellie Miller 5-10 10 MH/RS 27 21 10 78 2

14 14 Hannah Avila 55 9 SIDS 0 0 0 0 O

15 15 Chloe Rogers 56 9 DS 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 1314 1234 1730 133

State Finals History

State Champion: 2000 (3A), 2011 (3A)

Runner-Up: 2009 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2015 (3A)

Appearances: 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

Stephanie Bloom
Head Coach

Team Facts

City/Town: Yorktown

County: Delaware

Superintendent: Dr. Jennifer McCormick
Principal: Ms. Stacey Brewer

Athletic Director: Mr. Paul Heidenreich
Head Coach: Stephanie Bloom

Assistant Coach(es): Rhonda Wilson, Jeri
Owens

Student Manager: Hunter Slaven

Colors: Kelly Green & White

Conference: Hoosier Heritage Conference
Enrollment: 805

Last Year's W-L Record: 38-2

Season Results (36-1]

8/16 Westfield W 30
8/18 Muncie Central W 30
8/24 Carmel W 30
8/25 at Shenandoah W 30
8/27 Roncalli W 20
8/27 FW Concordia W 21
8/27 Bellmont W 21
8/27 Indpls. Bishop Chatard W 20
8/30 at Wapahani W 30
9/3  Pendleton Heights W 30
9/6  Hamilton Southeastern L 13
9/8 at Mt. Vernon (Fortville) W 3-2
9/10 vs. FW Snider W 20
9/10 vs. Laporte W 20
9/10 vs. FW Bishop Dwenger W  2-0
9/12 Noblesville W 30
9/15 at Richmond W 30
9/19 Wes-Del W 30
9/21 at Cowan W 30
9/24 vs. McCutcheon W 20
9/24 vs. Lawrence North W 20
9/24 vs. Mishawaka Marian W 20
9/24 at Muncie Central W 20
9/27 at New Palestine W 30
10/1 vs. Wes Del W 30
10/1 vs. Delta W 3-0
10/6 New Castle W 30
10/8 Delta W 30
10/11 at Greenfield-Central W 30
10/13 at Muncie Burris W 30
10/15 at Shelbyville W 30
Delta Sectional

10/20 Guerin Catholic W 30
10/22 Hamilton Heights W 3-0
10/22 Delta W 32
Yorktown Regional

10/25 Bellmont W 30
Twin Lakes Semi-State

10/29 FW Bishop Dwenger W 30
10/29 Andrean W 30



Indpls. Cathedral Fighting Irish

Class 4A

Front Row (left to right): Daniel Berg, Meghann Roessler, Maria Schorr, Nia Robinson, Payton White, Cassie

Brooks, Evey Trausch, Shelby Mudd, Olivia Rougraff, DeeDee Galligher, Rhonda Low; Second Row: Jean Kes-
terson, Ashley Beidelman, Gillian Ginnan, Jennifer Norton, Sydney Cripps, Chloe Russell, Joey Landeros, Mattie
Norris, Emily Kleck, Emily Lansing, Rachel McDonald, Mary Grace Stenson, Rose Meyer, Anna Trieloff, Katelyn

Cortner, Jill Baisinger, Robbie Bridges, Caleb Short; Back Row: Lauren MclIntyre, Alex Schmitt, Brad Schrage

Team Roster & Statistics

Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Grade Pos. GP__ Kills _ Assists
1 1 EmilyLansing 57 11 DS 73 0 7
2 2 Maria Schorr 510 12 S 94 20 936
3 3 Payton White 59 12k 99 1 57
4 4 EveyTrausch 5-11412 DS/0 83 72 5
5 5 Rachel McDonald 62 11 M/O 51 24 0
6 6 Shelby Mudd 59 12 S 31 1 161
7 7 Mattison Norris 60 11 M/O 96238 6
8 8 Joey Landeros 60 11 OH 73 129 0
9 9 EmilyKleck 61 11 MH 95 167 1

10 10 Olivia Rougraff 5711 4024 RS 61 70 3

11 11 Nia Robinson 6-2 12 OH 98 520 8

12 12 Chloe Russell 59 11 RS 22 31 1

13 13 Cassie Brooks 55 12 DS 97 0 25

14 14 Mary Grace Stenson 5-4 10 DS 2 3 0

15 15 Rose Meyer 5-7 10 DSI/O 7 3 4

19 19 Sydney Cripps 6-0 10 M/O 0 0 0

16 16 Anna Trieloff 60 9 MH 0 0 0

Team Totals 1276 1214

State Finals History

State Champion: 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2015 (4A)
Runner-Up: 2000 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2014 (4A)
Appearances: 1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004

(4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)

Y. . S
Jean Kesterson
Head Coach

Digs Blocks

73
154
375
121

9

18

43

25

32

19
216

0
0

1134 18

%

—

0
22
0
1
38
0
56
31
74
18
43
7

0
0
0
0
0
7

Team Facts

City/Town: Indianapolis

County: Marion

President: Robert Bridges

Principal: Dave Worland

Athletic Director: Doug Seagrave

Asst. Athletic Director: Terry Fox

Head Coach: Jean Kesterson

Assistant Coach(es): Rhonda Low,

Brad Schrage, Jennifer Norton, Lauren
Mclintyre, Dee Dee Galligher, Alex Schmitt,
Jill Baisinger

Student Managers: Caleb Short, Daniel
Berg, Robbie Bridges, Meghann Roessler,
Emily Schommer, Gillian Ginnan, Ashley
Beidelman, Emily Veigel

Colors: Navy and Old Gold

Conference: Independent

Enrollment: 1251

Last Year's W-L Record: 36-0

Season Results (30-4]

8/15 Mt. Vernon W 30
8/17 at Brownshurg W 31
8/20 at Assumption (KY) W 3-1
8/23 Center Grove W 31
8/27 Zionsville W 30
8/27 Crown Point L 23
8/30 Roncalli W 31
9/3  vs. Brownstown Central W 2-0
9/3 vs. Franklin Community W 2-0
9/3  at Columbus East W 20
9/3  vs. Providence L 12
9/6 atIndpls. Bishop Chatard W 3-0
9/8  at Lawrence North L 23
9/14 Lawrence Central W 30
9/15 at Avon W 31
9/19 Ben Davis W 30
9/22 North Central W 30
9/24  Perry Meridian W 20
9/24 New Castle W 21
9/24 New Albany W 20
9/24 Avon L 12
9/27 at Carmel W 30
9/28 Westfield W 30
10/4 Herron W 30
10/5 vs. Covenant Christian W 30
10/6  City Championship W 30
10/11 at Heritage Christian W 3-0
10/13 at Brebeuf Jesuit W 30
Lawrence North Sectional

10/20 Lawrence Central W 30
10/22 Lawrence North W 30
10/22 North Central W 30
Indpls. Cathedral Regional

10/25 Mt. Vernon W 3-0
Columbus East Semi-State

10/29 Floyd Central W 30
10/29 Avon W 31



Front Row (left to right): Abby Negri, Hannah Bauner, Alex Eghuihua, Rylee Beason, Alaina Chacon, Alyssa Hill;
Middle Row: Kate Chance, Ashley Cosme, Lorna Slupczynski, Gabby Raspopovich, Tori Welker, Alison Duncan,

Crown Point Bulldogs
Class 4A

Back Row: Morgan Chacon, Reece Kral, Peyton Yelich, Jessica Yukich, Lexy Oppenhuis

Team Roster & Statistics

Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Grade Pos. GP___ Kills _ Assists _Digs Blocks
1 1 Maddie Banter 57 9 DS 7 1 2 5 0
2 2 AlysaHil 56 12 DS 39 0 8 170 0
3 3 Morgan Chacon 511 11 OH 39 435 2 219 47
4 4 Alaina Chacon 236 59 359 35
5 5 Rylee Beason 2 0 49 0
6 6 Lexy Oppenhuis 64 7 95 12
7 7 ReeceKral 210 2 34 91
8 8 Alex Equihua 12 949 204 42
9 9 Hannah Bauner 1 8 155 0

10 10 Alivia Divine 0 0 2 1

11 11  Alexis Woodburn 3 0 1 0

12 12 Abby Negri 6 179 42 2

13 13 Peyton Yelich 176 0 44 85

14 14  Jesscia Yukich 139 1 31 78

15 15 Katie Marcinek 0 0 1 0

16 16 Sammy Yukich 2 0 0 1

17 17 Hannah Wold 0 0 0 0

18 18 Savanah Chacon 1 0 2 0

Team Totals 1288 1217 1473 394

State Finals History

First Appearance

T

Alison Duncan
Head Coach

Team Facts

City/Town: Crown Point

County: Lake

Superintendent: Dr. Teresa A. Eineman
Principal: Mr. Chip Pettit

Athletic Director: Mr. Bill Dorulla

Asst. Athletic Director: Mr. Mike Malaski
Head Coach: Alison Duncan

Assistant Coach(es): Gabby Raspopovich,
Lorna Slupczynski, Ashley Cosme, Kate
Chance, and Tori Welker

Colors: Red and White

Conference: Duneland Athletic Conference
Enrollment: 2850

Last Year’s W-L Record: 31-7

Season Results (36-3]

8/15 atAndrean W 30
8/17 Munster W 31
8/20 at Carmel L 23
8/20 vs. Henry Clay W 32
8/25 LaPorte W 30
8/27 vs. Zionsville L 13
8/27 at Cathedral W 32
8/30 at Lake Central W 30
9/1  Chesterton W 30
9/3  vs. Floyd Central W 21
9/3  vs. Assumption (KY) L 02
9/3  vs. Muncie Central W 21
9/3 atAvon W 20
9/6 at Valparaiso W 32
9/8 at Portage W 3-0
9/13 Michigan City W 3-0
9/15 at Merrillville W 30
9/20 at LaPorte W 31
9/22 Lake Central W 31
9/24  Lowell W 20
9/24 Highland W 2-0
9/24 Wawasee W 20
9/24 Hammond Bishop Noll W 20
9/27 at Chesterton W 30
9/29 Valparaiso W 30
10/4 Portage W 3-0
10/6 at Michigan City W 30
10/8 vs. FW Bishop Dwenger W 2-0
10/8 vs. Mishawaka W 20
10/8 vs. Valparaiso w 21
10/8 at LaPorte W 21
10/11 Merrillville W 30
10/13 Lowell W 3-0
Merrillville Sectional

10/20 Portage W 30
10/22 Valparaiso W 30
10/22 Michigan City W 3-0
Crown Point Regional

10/25 Munster W 30
Semi-State

10/29 LaPorte W 31
10/29 Zionsville W 32
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State Championship Match Results

Year

1972-73

1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89

1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

3A
2A

aA
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

Champion
South Bend St. Joseph’s

Mishawaka Marian
Muncie Northside
Muncie Northside
South Bend Adams
Muncie Northside
South Bend Adams
Ben Davis
Mishawaka
Roncalli

Muncie Burris
Mishawaka
Clinton Prairie
Muncie Burris
Muncie Burris

Fort Wayne Snider
Mishawaka

Muncie Burris
Muncie Burris
Fort Wayne Snider
Muncie Burris
Muncie Burris
Muncie Burris
Michigan City
Martinsville
Muncie Central
Indianapolis Cathedral
Muncie Burris
Clinton Prairie
Muncie Central
Roncalli

Muncie Burris
Clinton Prairie

Muncie Central
Indianapolis Cathedral
Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette
Center Grove

Yorktown

Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette

Indianapolis Cathedral
Delta

Muncie Burris
Michigan City Marquette
Muncie Central

Delta

Muncie Burris
Wapahani
Indianapolis Cathedral
Brebeuf Jesuit
Muncie Burris
Morristown

Muncie Central

Coach
Glorianne Mather

Sidney Dunphy
Debbie Millbern
Debbie Millbern
Susan Ganser
Denise VanDeWalle
Susan Ganser
Priscilla Dillow
Steve Anderson
Kathy Schembra
Steve Shondell
Steve Anderson
Connie Garrett
Steve Shondell
Steve Shondell
Tom Beerman
Steve Anderson

Steve Shondell
Steve Shondell
Tom Beerman
Steve Shondell
Steve Shondell
Steve Shondell
Bennie Edwards
Carol Burns
Dave Shondell
Jean Kesterson
Steve Shondell
Connie Garrett
Dave Shondell

Kathy Nalley-Schembra 33-5

Steve Shondell
Connie Garrett

Dave Shondell
Jean Kesterson
Steve Shondell
Curtis Johnson
Deb McClurg
Kenna Jones
Steve Shondell
Jim Dove

Jean Kesterson
Robb Painter
Steve Shondell
Jim Dove

Dave Shondell
Robb Painter
Steve Shondell
Mike Lingenfelter
Jean Kesterson
Brian Murray
Steve Shondell
Rita Rouse
Wes Lyon

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard Jill Starliper

Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette
Martinsville

Brebeuf Jesuit

Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette
Indianapolis Cathedral
Roncalli

Muncie Burris

Michigan City Marquette

New Castle
Bellmont

Muncie Burris
Marquette Catholic

Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell
Sandy Garrard
Brian Murray

Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell
Jean Kesterson

Kathy Nalley-Schembra 32-5

Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell

Alan Davis
Craig Krull
Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell

Coach
Priscilla Stinson

Pamela Kay Bahney
Beverly Lincoln
Joan Mitchell
Donna Statzell
Beverly Lincoln
Priscilla Dillow
Yvonne Kenyon
Shirley Krintz
Steve Anderson
Lani Worthington
Steve Shondell
Chae Belkiewitz
Chae Belkiewitz
Steve Anderson
Steve Anderson
Liz Spencer

Lani Worthington
Paul Maymon
Pat Zehr

John Breeding
Gail Gripe
Carol Burns
Carol Burns
Larry Bleiler
Larry Bleiler
Greg Dewey
Jennie Moster
Bruce Wible
Steve Anderson
Robb Painter
Jennifer Shade
Michael James

Larry Bleiler
Dan Anderson
Jennifer Shade
Chuck Wallen
Dave Shondell
Jean Kesterson
Beth Huppert
Chuck Wallen

Scott McQueen
Joyce Moss

John Tyree
Amber Guinn
Lisa Pawlik
Joyce Moss
Jennifer Shade
Jim Dove

Wes Lyon

Tony Terrell
Jennifer Shade
Troy Campbell
Jean Kesterson
Mary Cox
Jessica Barrentine
Rita Rouse

Jean Kesterson
Mary Cox
Jennifer Shade
Shelly Lengacher
Wes Lyon

Dan Anderson
Carla Herschberger
Shelly Lengacher

Jacquie Rost
Dan Anderson
Jennifer Shade

Rec. Runner-Up
Beech Grove HS, Indianapolis
17-1 Ben Davis
Ben Davis HS, Indianapolis
18-0 Fort Wayne Snider
22-0 South Bend Riley
25-1 South Bend Clay
21-0 Fort Wayne Concordia
29-1 South Bend Riley
26-1 Ben Davis
35-2 Columbus East
21-1 Twin Lakes
38-6 Mishawaka
47-2 McCutcheon
30-3 Muncie Burris
47-0 Plymouth
41-0 Plymouth
38-2 Mishawaka
32-1 Mishawaka
37-2 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
40-0 McCutcheon
41-0 Floyd Central
40-1 Jasper
42-0 New Albany
41-1 Lafayette Jefferson
40-1 Martinsville
40-1 Martinsville
39-3 Fort Wayne Northrop
34-5 Fort Wayne Northrop
30-8 Delta
39-0 Union County
31-8 Bloomfield
39-1 Mishawaka
Delta
39-1 Brownstown Central
30-10 Barr-Reeve
Noblesville HS, Noblesville
36-3 Fort Wayne Northrop
34-5 Mishawaka Marian
38-2 Brownstown Central
40-0 Cowan
38-2 Muncie Central
36-2 Indianapolis Cathedral
33-6 Bremen
38-2 Cowan
Hinkle Fieldhouse, Butler University, Indianapolis
32-7 Franklin
35-4 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
34-6 Mitchell
38-2 Barr-Reeve
39-1 Penn
32-7 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
34-6 Brownstown Central
35-6 Michigan City Marquette
38-2 Muncie Central
35-4 Fort Wayne Concordia
34-6 Brownstown Central
32-8 Michigan City Marquette
38-2 Indianapolis Cathedral
36-4 Boonville
40-0 Clinton Central
31-7 Morristown
37-2 Indianapolis Cathedral
37-1 Boonville
36-4 Brownstown Central
34-3 Loogootee
38-2 Muncie Central
Mishawaka Marian
35-5 Fairfield
29-9 Loogootee
Worthen Arena, Ball State University, Muncie
33-7 Elkhart Memorial
33-5 Mishawaka Marian
37-3 Brownstown Central
33-7 Loogootee

Phil Goodpaster

Rec.

18-2
13-5
22-2
25-4
31-4
27-4
25-3
334
39-8
44-1
26-9
37-5
29-6
37-4
38-3

39-3
39-2
34-4
38-2
34-7
38-3
37-4
40-3
38-3
34-4
35-2
31-6
33-6
31-7
33-5
32-2

36-4
30-10
38-2
28-10
33-6
36-3
27-6
27-11

34-5
25-13
35-1
28-6
34-5
319
36-3
35-4
38-1
36-4
30-8
35-4
35-5
33-6
28-9
319
32-7
35-3
28-9
29-8
33-7
32-8
32-7
33-5

36-4
35-5
32-6
28-10

Score
15-5, 15-5

15-10, 15-4

11-15, 15-5, 15-10
15-6, 10-15, 15-13
15-11, 15-9

14-16, 16-14,15-10
15-9, 15-11

15-4, 15-9

8-15, 15-4, 15-10
18-16,11-15,15-13
15-11, 15-7

15-9, 11-15, 16-14
15-3, 15-5

15-9, 15-6

15-9, 15-9

15-6, 15-13

16-14, 15-9

15-6, 15-11
15-6, 15-6

15-11, 15-2

15-7, 16-14

7-15, 15-8, 15-4
15-3, 15-2

15-6, 12-15, 15-12
10-15, 15-12,15-12
7-15, 15-6, 15-11
15-8, 15-12

15-3, 15-4
15-1,15-8

16-14, 15-10

15-4, 17-15
15-3,15-6

15-4, 15-11

13-15, 15-5, 15-8
15-5, 15-7

15-8, 15-11

15-9, 15-13

17-19, 15-12,16-14
15-12, 4-15, 15-12
17-15, 15-3
15-7,7-15, 15-8

15-5,15-5
15-5, 15-5

15-3,15-3

15-5, 15-1

21-17,21-10, 21-12
21-13,21-13, 21-19
21-14,21-19, 21-15
21-18,21-12, 21-14

21-16, 21-18, 22-20
21-19,16-21,21-19,21-17
24-25,21-11, 15-21, 21-15, 15-6
21-15,21-14, 21-11

25-21, 22-25, 25-22, 27-25
25-18, 25-19, 25-13

25-19, 25-7, 25-9

25-22, 25-12, 25-20

25-21, 10-25, 28-26, 25-21
24-26, 25-9, 25-11, 25-23
25-18, 25-14, 25-16

25-14, 25-18, 25-19

25-17, 23-25, 27-25, 25-18
21-25, 30-32, 25-22, 25-16, 15-9
25-17,25-13, 25-17

22-25, 25-20, 20-25, 26-24, 15-8

26-24, 14-25, 18-25, 25-23, 15-9
25-16, 27-25, 25-23
25-16, 26-24, 25-23
25-14, 25-15, 25-13
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2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

4A
3A
2A

3A
2A

aA
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

Indianapolis Cathedral
Delta

Muncie Burris
Marquette Catholic
Muncie Central
Brebeuf Jesuit

Muncie Burris
Marquette Catholic
Penn

Bellmont

Muncie Burris
Lafayette Central Catholic
Penn

Yorktown

Wapahani

Wes-Del

Avon

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Wapahani

Cowan

Avon

Brebeuf Jesuit
Providence
Barr-Reeve

Carmel

Fort Wayne Concordia
Providence

Wes-Del

Indianapolis Cathedral
Providence

Wapahani

Christian Academy of Indiana

Jean Kesterson
Heidi Zickgraf
Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell
Wes Lyon

Brian Murray
Steve Shondell
Troy Campbell
Lisa Pawlik

Craig Krull

Thanh Harnish
Brad McCarter
Sarah Hendricks
Stephanie Bloom
Mike Lingenfelter
Biff Wilson

Scott McQueen
Nick Wolf

Mike Lingenfelter
Ralph Pancho Alvarez
Scott McQueen
Anna Huse

Terri Purichia
Amber DeCoursey
Rich Coleman
Tricia Miller

Terri Purichia

Biff Wilson

Jean Kesterson
Terri Purichia
Jared Richardson
Walter Pauly

36-2
33-6
36-4
36-4
35-4
34-1
40-0
34-6
39-1
35-4
39-0
31-7
38-1
37-2
30-6
32-7
35-5
32-7
334
27-10
37-3
20-12
36-4
38-2
32-7
32-6
33-3
35-3
36-0
37-3
27-11
29-8

Muncie Central
Mishawaka Marian
Brownstown Central
Barr-Reeve

Elkhart Memorial
Yorktown

Southwood

Wes-Del

Muncie Central

Brebeuf Jesuit

Fairfield

Indianapolis Lutheran
Avon

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Eastern Greene

Trinity Lutheran

Carmel

Yorktown

Providence

Loogootee

Carmel

Fort Wayne Concordia
Hammond Bishop Noll
Lafayette Central Catholic
Indianapolis Cathedral
Northview

Southwood

Christian Academy of Indiana
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Yorktown

Speedway

Lafayette Central Catholic

Wes Lyon

Dan Anderson
Jennifer Shade
Amber DeCoursey
Jacquie Rost
Stephanie Bloom
Tom Finicle

Biff Wilson

Wes Lyon

Brian Murray
Carla Herschberger
Kathy Anderson
Scott McQueen
Larry Leonhardt
Gina Ingram
Chelsey Hackman
Rich Coleman
Stephanie Bloom
Terri Purichia
Lacey Wade

Rich Coleman
Tricia Miller
David Rodriguez
Brad McCarter
Jean Kesterson
Scott McDonald
Tom Finicle
Walter Pauly
Doug Helsom
Stephanie Bloom
Sadie Dizney
Brad McCarter

37-3
33-7
29-8
36-3
36-3
37-2
33-6
28-8
34-5
31-3
34-5
27-12
39-1
21-18
35-5
32-6
37-2
35-4
35-5
34-5
37-2
29-8
30-10
28-11
32-5
36-4
26-14
33-5
34-4
38-2
27-10
39-1

21-25, 25-18, 25-17, 25-20
25-21, 25-18, 25-19
25-16, 25-15, 25-20
25-19, 29-27, 25-16
25-19, 25-23, 25-16

25-21, 14-25, 25-15, 25-21

25-9, 25-8, 25-16

25-18, 25-10, 23-25, 25-19
25-18, 30-28, 25-22
25-23, 25-14, 27-25
25-12,25-12, 25-11

25-9, 17-25, 25-18, 25-18

25-16, 17-25, 25-13, 25-18
25-13, 25-19, 25-15
25-16, 28-26, 25-14
25-18, 25-17, 25-22

21-25, 25-20, 25-17, 21-25, 15-10
25-20, 19-25, 25-17, 22-25, 15-12

22-25, 25-15, 25-6, 25-22

25-18, 25-17, 14-25, 21-25, 15-13

17-25, 25-19, 25-14, 25-18
26-24, 27-25, 25-23
25-18, 25-15, 25-20

25-17, 25-22, 19-25, 25-21

23-25, 25-18-25-22, 25-18
25-21, 25-22, 25-16
25-17,25-14, 25-18
25-22,25-22,25-13
25-21, 25-13, 25-21
25-20, 25-15, 25-16

25-17, 21-25, 25-20, 25-19

26-28, 25-22, 25-22, 13-25, 16-14
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State Finals Match Results

1972-73

Taylor def. Adams Central, 5-15, 19-17, 15-13, quarterfinal.

South Bend St. Joseph’s def. Hammond Gavit, 15-2, 13-15, 15-2,
quarterfinal.

Bloomington South def. Springs Valley, 15-6, 11-15, 16-14,
quarterfinal.

Ben Davis def. Huntington North, 15-6, 15-8, quarterfinal.

South Bend St. Joseph'’s def. Taylor, 15-9, 15-3, semifinal.

Ben Davis def. Bloomington South, 10-15, 15-5, 15-10, semifinal.

South Bend St. Joseph'’s def. Ben Davis, 15-5, 15-5, championship.

1973-74

South Bend LaSalle def. Jeffersonville, 15-6, 15-10, quarterfinal.

Mishawaka Marian def. Muncie Northside, 15-13, 7-9, 15-2,
quarterfinal.

Fort Wayne Snider def. Bloomington South, 17-15, 15-13, quar-
terfinal.

Greencastle def. Vincennes Rivet, 15-3, 15-6, quarterfinal.

Mishawaka Marian def. South Bend LaSalle, 15-1, 15-1, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Snider def. Greencastle, 15-8, 15-11, semifinal.

Mishawaka Marian def. Fort Wayne Snider, 15-10, 15-4, champi-
onship.

1974-75

South Bend Riley def. Hammond Gavit, 15-13, 15-7, quarterfinal.

Castle def. Bloomington South, 5-15, 15-3, 15-9, quarterfinal.

Muncie Northside def. Fort Wayne Wayne, 15-9, 15-5, quarterfinal.

Harrison (West Lafayette) def. Ben Davis, 15-8, 15-2, quarterfinal.

South Bend Riley def. Castle, 16-14, 15-10, semifinal.

Muncie Northside def. Harrison (West Lafayette), 15-7, 15-9,
semifinal.

Muncie Northside def. South Bend Riley, 11-15, 15-5, 15-10,
championship.

1975-76

Castle def. West Lafayette, 15-12, 15-10, quarterfinal.

Muncie Northside def. Fort Wayne Wayne, 11-15, 15-5, 15-7,
quarterfinal.

Indianapolis Attucks def. Providence, 15-7, 15-3, quarterfinal.

South Bend Clay def. Munster, 15-2, 15-9, quarterfinal.

Muncie Northside def. Castle, 15-11, 15-13, semifinal.

South Bend Clay def. Indianapolis Attucks, 15-11, 15-6, semifinal.

Muncie Northside def. South Bend Clay, 15-6, 10-15, 15-13,
championship.

1976-77

South Bend Adams def. Castle, 15-4, 15-10, quarterfinal.

Wes-Del def. Seymour, 15-8, 15-11, quarterfinal.

Fort Wayne Concordia def. McCutcheon, 9-15, 13-11, 15-10,
quarterfinal.

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard def. Hammond Gavit, 15-13, 12-15,
15-10, quarterfinal.

South Bend Adams def. Wes-Del, 16-14, 15-13, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Concordia def. Indianapolis Bishop Chatard, 15-2, 15-7,
semifinal.

South Bend Adams def. Fort Wayne Concordia, 15-11, 15-9,
championship.

1977-78

Leo def. Bloomington South, 15-10, 15-9, quarterfinal.

South Bend Riley def. Castle, 15-6, 15-6, quarterfinal.

Muncie Northside def. Munster, 17-15, 15-9, quarterfinal.

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard def. North Montgomery, 15-11, 15-10,
quarterfinal.

South Bend Riley def. Leo, 15-3, 15-7, semifinal.

Muncie Northside def. Indianapolis Bishop Chatard, 15-8, 2-15,
15-11, semifinal.

Muncie Northside def. South Bend Riley, 14-16, 16-14, 15-10,
championship.

1978-79

Muncie Northside def. Columbus East, 15-3, 15-10, quarterfinal.
South Bend Adams def. Twin Lakes, 15-6, 15-9, quarterfinal.
Evansville Mater Dei def. Bellmont, 15-10, 15-3, quarterfinal.

Ben Davis def. Highland, 15-3, 15-1, quarterfinal.

South Bend Adams def. Muncie Northside, 15-7, 15-12, semifinal.
Ben Davis def. Evansville Mater Dei, 15-8, 15-4, semifinal.

South Bend Adams def. Ben Davis, 15-9, 15-11, championship.

1979-80

Ben Davis def. LaPorte, 15-11, 15-9, quarterfinal.

Evansville Mater Dei def. South Bend Adams, 15-10, 11-9, quar-
terfinal.

Muncie Burris def. North Montgomery, 15-4, 15-4, quarterfinal.

Columbus East def. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger, 6-13, 13-11, 12-9,
quarterfinal.

Ben Davis def. Evansville Mater Dei, 15-11, 10-15, 13-11, semifinal.

Columbus East def. Muncie Burris, 15-8, 15-11, semifinal.

Ben Davis def. Columbus East, 15-4, 15-9, championship.

1980-81

Twin Lakes def. Hammond Morton, 15-12, 15-9, quarterfinal.
Boonville def. Heritage, 10-15, 15-11, 15-8, quarterfinal.
Mishawaka def. Ben Davis, 15-8, 14-16, 15-10, quarterfinal.
Jennings County def. Carmel, 12-14, 15-4, 15-3, quarterfinal.
Twin Lakes def. Boonville, 15-12, 8-15, 15-9, semifinal.

Mishawaka def. Jennings County, 15-4, 15-11, semifinals.
Mishawaka def. Twin Lakes, 8-15, 15-4, 15-10, championship.

1981-82

Roncalli def. Norwell, 15-6, 15-4, quarterfinal.

Clinton Prairie def. Seymour, 15-13, 15-5, quarterfinal.
Mishawaka def. Merrillville, 15-12, 15-17, 15-11, quarterfinal.
Castle def. New Castle, 17-15, 15-12, quarterfinal.

Roncalli def. Clinton Prairie, 15-8, 15-9, semifinal.

Mishawaka def. Castle, 15-5, 15-4, semifinal.

Roncalli def. Mishawaka, 18-16, 11-15, 15-13, championship.

1982-83

McCutcheon def. South Bend Adams, 15-10, 15-11, semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Jasper, 15-12, 15-5, semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. McCutcheon, 15-11, 15-7, championship.

1983-84

Mishawaka def. Roncalli, 15-4, 15-8, semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 15-3, 15-3, semifinal.
Mishawaka def. Muncie Burris, 15-9, 11-15, 16-14, championship.

1984-85

Clinton Prairie def. Bellmont, 11-4, 15-6, semifinal.
Plymouth def. Boonville, 15-12, 10-15, 14-9, semifinal.
Clinton Prairie def. Plymouth, 15-3, 15-5, championship.

1985-86

Plymouth def. Evansville Mater Dei, 7-15, 15-4, 15-12, semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Clinton Prairie, 15-8, 15-9, semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Plymouth, 15-9, 15-6, championship.

1986-87

Mishawaka def. Perry Meridian, 15-12, 15-9, semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Providence, 15-8, 11-15, 15-10, semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Mishawaka, 15-9, 15-9, championship.

1987-88

Fort Wayne Snider def. McCutcheon, 8-15, 15-10, 15-9, semifinal.
Mishawaka def. Seymour, 15-13, 15-8, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Snider def. Mishawaka, 15-6, 15-13, championship.

1988-89

Mishawaka def. Seymour, 15-13, 15-6, semfinal.

Carroll (Fort Wayne) def. McCutcheon, 15-12, 5-15, 15-8, semifinal.
Mishawaka def. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 16-14, 15-9, championship.

1989-90

Muncie Burris def. Boonville, 15-2, 15-4, semifinal.
McCutcheon def. Mishawaka, 15-17, 15-10, 15-7, semfinal.
Muncie Burris def. McCutcheon, 15-6, 15-11, championship.

1990-91

Floyd Central def. Mishawaka, 3-15, 15-6, 15-13, semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Martinsville, 15-3, 15-9, semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Floyd Central, 15-6, 15-6, championship.

1991-92

Fort Wayne Snider def. Martinsville, 15-10, 12-15, 15-8, semifinal.
Jasper def. Mishawaka, 15-7, 14-16, 15-5, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Snider def. Jasper, 15-11, 15-2, championship.

1992-93

New Albany def. Mishawaka, 16-14, 15-10, semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Columbus East, 15-8, 13-15, 15-3, semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. New Albany, 15-7, 16-14, championship.

1993-94

Lafayette Jefferson def. Jasper, 15-2, 15-2, semfinal.

Muncie Burris def. Mishawaka, 15-7, 15-9, semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Lafayette Jefferson, 7-15, 15-8, 15-4, champi-
onship.

1994-95

Martinsville def. Mishawaka, 15-3, 15-6, semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Lafayette Jefferson, 15-7, 15-10, semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Martinsville, 15-3, 15-2, championship.

1995-96

Martinsville def. Muncie Central, 7-15, 16-14, 15-11, semifinal.
Michigan City def. Lafayette Jefferson, 15-5, 16-14, semifinal.
Michigan City def. Martinsville, 15-6, 12-15, 15-12, championship.

1996-97

Martinsville def. Mishawaka, 15-10, 12-15, 15-5, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Northrop def. Indianapolis Cathedral, 16-14, 12-15,
15-10, semifinal.

Martinsville def. Fort Wayne Northrop, 10-15, 15-12, 15-12,
championship.

1997-98

Muncie Central def. Fort Wayne Northrop, 7-15, 15-6, 15-11, Class
4A championship.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Delta, 15-8, 15-12, Class 3A champi-
onship.

Muncie Burris def. Union County, 15-3, 15-4, Class 2A champion-

ship.
Clinton Prairie def. Bloomfield, 15-1, 15-8, Class A championship.

1998-99

Muncie Central def. Mishawaka, 16-14, 15-10, Class 4A champi-
onship.

Roncalli def. Delta, 15-4, 17-15, Class 3A championship.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 15-3, 15-6, Class 2A
championship.

Clinton Prairie def. Barr-Reeve, 15-4, 15-11, Class A championship.

1999-00

Muncie Central def. Center Grove, 15-6, 15-8, Class 4A semifinal.

Fort Wayne Northrop def. Mishawaka, 14-16, 15-7, 15-10, 4 Class
A semifinal.

Muncie Central def. Fort Wayne Northrop, 13-15, 15-5, 15-8, Class
4A championship.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Yorktown, 15-9, 14-16, 15-5, Class 3A
semifinal.

Mishawaka Marian def. Providence, 15-13, 9-15, 15-13, Class 3A
semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Mishawaka Marian, 15-5, 15-7, Class 3A
championship.

Brownstown Central def. Westfield, 15-11, 15-7, Class 2A semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Winchester, 15-0, 15-6, Class 2A semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 15-8, 15-11, Class 2A
championship.

Cowan def. Springs Valley, 15-8, 15-9, Class A semifinal.

Michigan City Marquette def. Rising Sun, 15-7, 15-5, Class A
semifinal.

Michigan City Marquette def. Cowan, 15-9, 15-13, Class A cham-
pionship.

2000-01

Center Grove def. Penn, 15-11, 15-12, Class 4A semifinal.

Muncie Central def. Fort Wayne Snider, 15-12, 15-11, Class 4A
semifinal.

Center Grove def. Muncie Central, 17-19, 15-12, 16-14, Class 4A
championship.

Yorktown def. Mishawaka Marian, 15-13, 15-8, Class 3A semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Mitchell, 15-3, 15-3, Class 3A semifinal.

Yorktown def. Indianapolis Cathedral, 15-12, 4-15, 15-12, Class 3A
championship.

Bremen def. Centerville, 15-6, 15-12, Class 2A semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Union County, 15-13, 15-9, Class 2A semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Bremen, 17-15, 15-3, Class 2A championship.

Michigan City Marquette def. Bloomfield, 15-13, 15-10, Class A
semifinal.

Cowan def. Loogootee, 15-5, 15-11, Class A semifinal.

Michigan City Marquette def. Cowan, 15-7, 7-15, 15-8, Class A
championship.

2001-02

Franklin def. New Castle, 16-14, 15-12, Class 4A semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Michigan City, 15-11, 14-16, 15-5, Class
4A semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Franklin 15-5, 15-5, Class 4A champi-
onship.

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers def. Providence 12-15, 15-12, 15-3, Class
3A semifinal.

Delta def. Frankfort 15-4, 15-5, Class 3A semifinal.

Delta def. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 15-5, 15-5, Class 3A champi-
onship.

Muncie Burris def. Triton 15-2, 15-10, Class 2A semifinal.
Mitchell def. Monrovia 15-5, 15-8, Class 2A semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Mitchell 15-3, 15-3, Class 2A championship.

Michigan City Marquette def. Cowan 7-15, 15-8, 15-11, Class A
semifinal.

Barr-Reeve def. Morristown 15-2, 7-15, 15-8, Class A semifinal.

Michigan City Marquette def. Barr-Reeve 15-5, 15-1, Class A
championship.

2002-03

Muncie Central def. Bloomington North 21-16, 21-14, 21-13, Class
4A semifinal.

Penn def. Indianapolis Cathedral 21-18, 9-21, 21-17, 21-14, Class
4A semifinal.

Muncie Central def. Penn 21-17, 21-10, 21-12, Class 4A champi-
onship.

Delta def. Highland 21-15, 21-15, 21-15, Class 3A semifinal.

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers def. Providence 19-21, 21-17, 21-12, 16-
21, 15-12, Class 3A semifinal.

Delta def. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 21-13, 21-13, 21-19, Class 3A
championship.
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Brownstown Central def. Triton 21-16, 21-14, 21-12, Class 2A
semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Union County 21-14, 21-14, 21-8, Class 2A
semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central 21-14, 21-19, 21-15, Class
2A championship.

Michigan City Marquette def. Tecumseh 21-13, 21-9, 21-9, Class
A semifinal.

Wapahani def. Oldenburg Academy 21-11, 21-12, 21-12, Class A
semifinal.

Wapahani def. Michigan City Marquette 21-18, 21-12, 21-14, Class
A championship.

2003-04

Muncie Central def. Elkhart Memorial, 21-10, 21-13, 21-16, Class
4A semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Columbus East, 21-18, 21-11, 21-12,
Class 4A semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Muncie Central, 21-16, 21-18, 22-20,
Class 4A championship.

Brebeuf Jesuit def. Mishawaka Marian, 21-18, 18-21, 21-19, 21-18,
Class 3A semifinal.

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran def. Heritage Hills, 21-9, 21-15,
21-16, Class 3A semifinal.

Brebeuf Jesuit def. Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran, 21-19, 16-21,
21-19, 21-17, Class 3A championship.

Brownstown Central def. Rochester, 21-13, 21-15, 21-11, Class 2A
semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Adams Central, 19-21, 21-18, 21-15, 21-14, Class
2A semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 24-25, 21-11, 15-21, 21-
15, 15-6, Class 2A championship.

Morristown def. Tecumseh, 21-14, 19-21, 21-4, 21-13, Class A
semifinal.

Michigan City Marquette def. Cowan, 19-21, 23-21, 21-15, 21-13,
Class A semifinal.

Morristown def. Michigan City Marquette, 21-15, 21-14, 21-11,
Class A championship.

2004-05

Indianapolis Cathedral def. New Albany, 25-14, 25-20, 25-23, Class
4A semifinal.

Muncie Central def. Penn, 25-18, 25-14, 25-15, Class 4A semifinal.

Muncie Central def. Indianapolis Cathedral, 25-21, 22-25, 25-22,
27-25, Class 4A championship.

Boonville def. South Bend St. Joseph’s, 25-19, 25-22, 19-25, 20-25,
15-12, Class 3A semifinal.

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard def. Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran,
25-27, 25-23, 20-25, 25-21, 15-13, Class 3A semifinal.

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard def. Boonville, 25-18, 25-19, 25-13,
Class 3A championship.

Clinton Central def. Southwood, 24-26, 27-25, 25-23, 12-25, 17-15,
Class 2A semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 25-15, 25-20, 25-9, Class
2A semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Clinton Central, 25-19, 25-7, 25-9, Class 2A
championship.

Michigan City Marquette def. Cowan, 25-20, 25-16, 25-12, Class
A semifinal.
Morristown def. Tecumseh, 25-22, 25-15, 25-12, Class A semifinal.
Michigan City Marquette def. Morristown, 25-22, 25-12, 25-20,
Class A championship.

2005-06

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Mishawaka, 20-25, 25-11, 25-20, 25-15,
Class 4A semifinal.

Martinsville def. Muncie Central, 25-19, 27-25, 25-19, Class 4A
semifinal.

Martinsville def. Indianapolis Cathedral, 25-21, 10-25, 28-26, 25-21,
Class 4A championship.

Boonwville def. South Bend St. Joseph’s, 25-21, 25-15, 25-21, Class
3A semifinal.

Brebeuf Jesuit def. Bellmont, 25-13, 25-15, 25-16, Class 3A
semifinal.

Brebeuf Jesuit def. Boonville, 24-26, 25-9, 25-11, 25-23, Class 3A
championship.

Muncie Burris def. Clinton Central, 25-13, 25-9, 25-10, Class 2A
semifinal.

Brownstown Central def. Adams Central, 25-22, 25-11, 25-18, Class
2A semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 25-18, 25-14, 25-16, Class
2A championship.

Michigan City Marquette def. Cowan, 28-26, 25-22, 17-25, 25-23,
Class A semifinal.

Loogootee def. Northeast Dubois, 25-18, 25-18, 23-25, 22-25, 16-
14, Class A semifinal.

Michigan City Marquette def. Loogootee, 25-14, 25-18, 25-19, Class
A championship.

2006-07

Muncie Central def. Penn, 25-20, 25-15, 25-21, Class 4A semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. New Albany, 25-17, 20-25, 25-17, 25-13,
Class 4A semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Muncie Central, 25-17, 23-25, 27-25,
25-18, Class 4A championship.

Mishawaka Marian def. Jasper, 20-25, 25-19, 25-12, 26-24, Class
3A semifinal.

Roncalli def. Delta, 25-19, 25-14, 19-25, 25-10, Class 3A semifinal.

Roncalli def. Mishawaka Marian, 21-25, 30-32, 25-22, 25-16, 15-9,
Class 3A championship.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 25-22, 25-23, 25-11, Class
2A semifinal.

Fairfield def. Heritage, 25-23, 12-25, 21-25, 25-13, 15-13, Class 2A
semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Fairfield, 25-17, 25-13, 25-17, Class 2A cham-
pionship.

Loogootee def. Cowan, 21-25, 16-25, 25-23, 25-21, 15-11, Class A
semifinal.

Michigan City Marquette def. Northeast Dubois, 25-19, 25-16,
25-15, Class A semifinal.

Michigan City Marquette def. Loogootee, 22-25, 25-20, 20-25, 26-
24, 15-8, Class A championship.

2007-08

New Castle def. Floyd Central, 25-22, 25-14, 16-25, 25-18, Class
4A semifinal.

Elkhart Memorial def. Carmel, 19-25, 25-21, 25-20, 27-25, Class
4A semifinal.

New Castle def. Elkhart Memorial, 26-24, 14-25, 18-25, 25-23, 15-9,
Class 4A championship.

Bellmont def. Brebeuf Jesuit, 25-19, 17-25, 25-23, 26-24, Class 3A
semifinal.

Mishawaka Marian def. Jasper, 25-21, 25-12, 28-26, Class 3A
semifinal.

Bellmont def. Mishawaka Marian, 25-16, 27-25, 25-23, Class 3A
championship.

Brownstown Central def. Woodlan, 25-11, 25-21, 25-10, Class 2A
semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Fairfield, 25-23, 22-25, 25-11, 25-18, Class 2A
semfinal.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 25-16, 26-24, 25-23, Class
2A championship.

Marquette Catholic def. Lafayette Central Catholic, 25-11, 22-25,
25-15, 25-23, Class A semifinal.

Loogootee def. Morristown, 19-25, 25-21, 25-22, 15-25, 15-12,
Class A semifinal.

Marquette Catholic def. Loogootee, 25-14, 25-15, 25-13, Class A
championship.

2008-09

Muncie Central def. Floyd Central, 14-25, 25-22, 25-16, 25-21, Class
4A semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Elkhart Memorial, 24-26, 25-20, 25-20,
25-18, Class 4A semifinal.

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Muncie Central, 21-25, 25-18, 25-17,
25-20, Class 4A championship.

Mishawaka Marian def. Boonville, 25-11, 25-15, 25-18, Class 3A
semifinal.

Delta def. Brebeuf Jesuit, 27-25, 25-23, 21-25, 15-25, 15-7, Class
3A semifinal.

Delta def. Mishawaka Marian, 25-21, 25-18, 25-19, Class 3A
championship.

Brownstown Central def. Southwood, 25-17, 25-15, 25-23, Class
2A semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Fairfield, 25-16, 25-19, 25-17, Class 2A semifinal.
Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 25-16, 25-15, 25-20, Class
2A championship.

Marquette Catholic def. Indianapolis Lutheran, 25-18, 25-18, 25-12,
Class A semifinal.

Barr-Reeve def. Lafayette Central Catholic, 25-18, 25-22, 25-22,
Class A semifinal.

Marquette Catholic def. Barr-Reeve, 25-19, 29-27, 25-16, Class A
championship.

2009-10

Elkhart Memorial def. Floyd Central, 19-25, 25-22, 25-21, 22-25,
16-14, Class 4A semifinal.

Muncie Central def. Center Grove, 25-22, 25-21, 27-25, Class 4A
semifinal.

Muncie Central def. Ellkhart Memorial, 25-19, 25-23, 25-16, Class
4A championship.

Yorktown def. Mishawaka Marian, 25-20, 25-16, 25-14, Class 3A
semifinal.

Brebeuf Jesuit def. Silver Creek, 25-11, 25-14, 25-4, Class 3A
semifinal.

Brebeuf Jesuit def. Yorktown, 25-21, 14-25, 25-15, 25-21, Class 3A
semifinals.

Southwood def. Fairfield, 18-25, 25-20, 25-23, 25-18, Class 2A
semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Brownstown Central, 25-14, 25-14, 25-9, Class
2A semifinal.

Muncie Burris def. Southwood, 25-9, 25-8, 25-16, Class 2A
championship.

Wes-Del def. Indianapolis Lutheran, 25-22, 23-25, 25-18, 25-21,
Class A semifinal.

Marquette Catholic def. Barr-Reeve, 22-25, 25-15, 25-20, 25-16,
Class A semifinal.

Marquette Catholic def. Wes-Del, 25-18, 25-10, 23-25, 25-19, Class
A championship.

2010-11

Penn def. Muncie Central, 25-18, 30-28, 25-22, Class 4A champi-
onship.

Bellmont def. Brebeuf Jesuit, 25-23, 25-14, 27-25, Class 3A
championship.

Muncie Burris def. Fairfield, 25-12, 25-12, 25-11, Class 2A cham-
pionship.

Lafayette Central Catholic def. Indianapolis Lutheran, 25-9, 17-25,
25-18, 25-18, Class A championship.

2011-12

Penn def. Avon, 25-16, 17-25, 25-13, 25-18, Class 4A championship.

Yorktown def. Indianapolis Bishop Chatard, 25-13, 25-19, 25-15,
Class 3A championship.

Wapahani def. Eastern Greene, 25-16, 28-26, 25-14, Class 2A
championship.

Wes-Del def. Trinity Lutheran, 25-18, 25-17, 25-22, Class A
championship.

2012-13

Avon def. Carmel, 21-25, 25-20, 25-17, 21-25, 15-10, Class 4A
championship.

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard def. Yorktown, 25-20, 19-25, 25-17,
22-25, 15-12, Class 3A championship.

Wapahani def. Providence, 22-25, 25-15, 25-6, 25-22, Class 2A
championship.

Cowan def. Loogootee, 25-18, 25-17, 14-25, 21-25, 15-13, Class A
championship.

2013-14

Avon def. Carmel, 17-25, 25-19, 25-14, 25-18, Class 4A champi-
onship.

Brebeuf Jesuit def. Fort Wayne Concordia, 26-24, 27-25, 25-23,
Class 3A championship.

Providence def. Hammond Bishop Noll, 25-18, 25-15, 25-20, Class
2A championship.

Barr-Reeve def. Lafayette Central Catholic, 25-17, 25-22, 19-25,
25-21, Class A championship.

2014-15

Carmel def. Indianapolis Cathedral, 23-25, 25-18, 25-22, 25-18,
Class 4A championship.

Fort Wayne Concordia def. Northview, 25-21, 25-22, 25-16, Class
3A championship.

Providence def. Southwood, 25-17, 25-14, 25-18, Class 2A cham-
pionship.

Wes-Del def. Christian Academy of Indiana, 25-22, 25-22, 25-13,
Class A championship.

2015-16

Indianapolis Cathedral def. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 25-21, 25-13, 25-
21, Class 4A championship.

Providence def. Yorktown, 25-20, 25-15, 25-16, Class 3A champi-
onship.

Wapahani def. Speedway, 25-17, 21-25, 25-20, 25-19, Class 2A
championship.

Christian Academy of Indiana def. Lafayette Central Catholic, 26-28,
25-22, 25-22, 13-25, 16-14, Class A championship.
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Most State Championships

No. School
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Muncie Burris

Marquette Catholic

Indianapolis Cathedral
Muncie Central

Brebeuf Jesuit

Wapahani

Clinton Prairie

Delta

Mishawaka

Muncie Northside
Providence

Roncalli

Avon

Bellmont

Fort Wayne Snider
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Martinsville

Penn

South Bend Adams
Wes-Del

Yorktown

Barr-Reeve

Ben Davis

Carmel

Center Grove

Christian Academy of Indiana
Cowan

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Lafayette Central Catholic
Michigan City

Mishawaka Marian
Morristown

New Castle

South Bend St. Joseph’s

Years

1982, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992,
1993, 1994, 1997 (2A), 1998 (2A), 1999
(2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002 (2A),
2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006
(2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A),
2010 (2A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2004 (A),
2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2008 (A),
2009 (A)

1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003
(4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2015 (4A)
1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2002
(4A), 2004 (4A), 2009 (4A)

2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2013 (3A)
2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2015 (2A)
1984, 1997 (A), 1998 (A)

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2008 (3A)

1980, 1983, 1988

1974, 1975, 1977

2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A)

1981, 1998 (3A), 2006 (3A)

2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

2007 (3A), 2010 (3A)

1987, 1991

2004 (3A), 2012 (3A)

1996, 2005 (4A)

2010 (4A), 2011 (4A)

1976, 1978

2011 (A), 2014 (A)

2000 (3A), 2011 (3A)

2013 (A)

1979

2014 (4A)

2000 (4A)

2015 (A)

2012 (A)

2014 (3A)

2010 (A)

1995

1973

2003 (A)

2007 (4A)

1972

No. School
7 Brownstown Central

5 Muncie Central

Indianapolis Cathedral
Loogootee

Mishawaka

Mishawaka Marian
Barr-Reeve

Fort Wayne Concordia
Fort Wayne Northrop
Yorktown

Ben Davis

Boonville

Carmel

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Cowan

Delta

Elkhart Memorial
Fairfield

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Lafayette Central Catholic

Martinsville
McCutcheon
Plymouth

South Bend Riley
Southwood

Avon

Bloomfield
Brebeuf Jesuit
Bremen

Clinton Central
Columbus East
Eastern Greene

Floyd Central

Fort Wayne Snider
Franklin

Hammond Bishop Noll

Indianapolis Lutheran
Jasper

Lafayette Jefferson
Mitchell
Morristown
Muncie Burris
New Albany
Northview

Penn

Providence

South Bend Clay
Speedway

Trinity Lutheran
Twin Lakes

Union County
Wes-Del
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Marquette Catholic (Michigan City Marquette)

Christian Academy of Indiana

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard

Most Runner-Up Finishes

Years

1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003
(2A), 2005 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A)
2000 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008
(4A), 2010 (4A)

2000 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2014 (4A)
2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2012 (A)
1981, 1986, 1987, 1998 (4A)

1999 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A)
1998 (A), 2001 (A), 2008 (A)

1976, 2003 (3A), 2013 (3A)

1996, 1997 (4A), 1999 (4A)

2009 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2015 (3A)
1972, 1978

2004 (3A), 2005 (3A)

2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

1988, 2015 (4A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A)

1997 (3A), 1998 (3A)

2007 (4A), 2009 (4A)

2006 (2A), 2010 (2A)

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A)

2013 (A), 2015 (A)

2002 (A), 2003 (A)
1994, 1995

1982, 1989

1984, 1985

1974, 1977

2009 (2A), 2014 (2A)

2011 (4A)

1997 (A)

2010 (2A)

2000 (2A)

2014 (A)

2004 (2A)

1979

2011 (2A)

1990

1973

2001 (4A)

2013 (2A)

2011 (3A)

2010 (A)

1991

1993

2001 (2A)

2004 (A)

1983

1992

2014 (3A)

2002 (4A)

2012 (2A)

1975

2015 (2A)

2011 (A)

1980

1997 (2A)

2009 (A)
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Most Championship Match Appearances

No.

23

12

11
11

7
7

oo, ()]

B

NNONNNMNRNONNNNNMNNNNNNWOWWOWWWWWWWWwwwwww

PR RPRRRRPRRPRPRRPRRPREPRPRREPRPREPRRERRERRERRLRRERRRR

School
Muncie Burris

Indianapolis Cathedral

Marquette Catholic (MC Marquette)

Muncie Central

Brownstown Central
Mishawaka

Yorktown

Brebeuf Jesuit
Delta

Mishawaka Marian
Providence
Wapahani

Barr-Reeve

Fort Wayne Concordia
Loogootee
Martinsville

Avon

Ben Davis

Carmel

Christian Academy of Indiana
Clinton Prairie

Cowan

Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Snider
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Lafayette Central Catholic
Muncie Northside

Penn

Roncalli

Wes-Del

Bellmont

Boonville

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Elkhart Memorial
Fairfield

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
McCutcheon

Morristown

Plymouth

South Bend Adams
South Bend Riley
Southwood

Bloomfield

Bremen

Center Grove

Clinton Central
Columbus East
Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)
Crown Point

Eastern Greene

Floyd Central

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian
Franklin

Hammond Bishop Noll
Indianapolis Lutheran
Jasper

Lafayette Jefferson
Michigan City

Mitchell

New Castle

New Albany

Northview

South Bend Clay

South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Speedway

Trinity Lutheran

Twin Lakes

Union County

Years

1982, 1983, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1997 (2A), 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002 (2A),
2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2010 (2A)

1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2015 (4A),
2016 (4A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2002 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2008 (A), 2009 (A)

1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2000 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)

1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A)
1980, 1981, 1983, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1998 (4A)

2000 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2010 (3A), 2013 (3A)
1997 (3A), 1998 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2008 (3A)
1973, 1999 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A)

2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)
2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)

1998 (A), 2001 (A), 2008 (A), 2013 (A)
1976, 2003 (3A), 2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)
2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2012 (A)
1994, 1995, 1996, 2005 (4A)

2011 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)
1972, 1978, 1979

2012 (4A), 2013 (4A), 2014 (4A)
2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (A)
1984, 1997 (A), 1998 (A)

1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2012 (A)
1996, 1997 (4A), 1999 (4A)
1973, 1987, 1991

2004 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A)
2010 (A), 2013 (A), 2015 (A)
1974, 1975, 1977

2002 (4A), 2010 (4A), 2011 (4A)
1981, 1998 (3A), 2006 (3A)
2009 (A), 2011 (A), 2014 (A)
2007 (3A), 2010 (3A)

2004 (3A), 2005 (3A)

1988, 2015 (4A)

2007 (4A), 2009 (4A)

2006 (2A), 2010 (2A)

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A)

1982, 1989

2003 (A), 2004 (A)

1984, 1985

1976, 1978

1974, 1977

2009 (2A), 2014 (2A)

1997 (A)
2000 (2A)
2000 (4A)
2004 (2A)
1979
2016 (2A)
2016 (4A)
2011 (2A)
1990
2016 (A)
2001 (4A)
2013 (2A)
2010 (A)
1991
1993
1995
2001 (2A)
2007 (4A)
1992
2014 (3A)
1975
1972
2015 (2A)
2011 (A)
1980
1997 (2A)
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Most State Championships by a Coach

No. Name

21
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Shondell, Steve

Kesterson, Jean
Campbell, Troy
Shondell, Dave
Anderson, Steve
Garrett, Connie
Lingenfelter, Mike
Murray, Brian
Nalley-Schembra, Kathy
Purichia, Terri
Beerman, Tom
Dove, Jim

Ganser, Susan
Krull, Craig

Lyon, Wes
McQueen, Scott
Milbern, Debbie
Painter, Robb
Wilson, Biff
Alvarez, Ralph Pancho
Bloom, Stephanie
Burns, Carol
Coleman, Rich
Davis, Alan
DeCoursey, Amber
Dillow, Priscilla
Dunphy, Sidney
Edwards, Bennie
Garrard, Sandy
Harnish, Thanh
Hendricks, Sarah
Huse, Anna
Johnson, Curtis
Jones, Kenna
Mather, Glorianne
McCarter, Brad
McClurg, Deb
Miller, Tricia

Pauly, Walter
Pawlik, Lisa
Richardson, Jared
Rouse, Rita
Starliper, Jill
VanDeWalle, Denise
Wolf, Nick
Zickgraf, Heidi

School
Muncie Burris

Indianapolis Cathedral
Marquette Catholic
Muncie Central
Mishawaka

Clinton Prairie
Wapahani

Brebeuf Jesuit

Roncalli

Providence

Fort Wayne Snider
Michigan City Marquette
South Bend Adams
Bellmont

Muncie Central

Avon

Muncie Northside
Delta

Wes-Del

Cowan

Yorktown

Martinsville

Carmel

New Castle

Barr-Reeve

Ben Davis

Mishawaka Marian
Michigan City
Martinsville

Muncie Burris

Penn

Brebeuf Jesuit
Michigan City Marquette
Yorktown

South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Lafayette Central Catholic
Center Grove

Fort Wayne Concordia

Years

1982, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1997, (2A), 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001
(2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A)
1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2015 (4A)
2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2008 (A), 2009 (A)
1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2002 (4A)

1980, 1983, 1988

1984, 1997 (A), 1998 (A)

2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)

2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2009 (3A)

1981, 1998 (3A), 2006 (3A)

2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A)

1987, 1991

2000 (A), 2001 (A)

1976, 1978

2007 (3A), 2010 (3A)

2004 (4A), 2009 (4A)

2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

1974, 1975

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A)

2011 (A), 2014 (A)

2012 (A)

2011 (3A)

1996

2014 (4A)

2007 (4A)

2013 (A)

1979

1973

1995

2005 (4A)

2010 (2A)

2011 (4A)

2013 (3A)

1999 (A)

2000 (3A)

1972

2010 (A)

2000 (4A)

2014 (3A)

Christian Academy of Indiana 2015 (A)

Penn
Wapahani
Morristown

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard

Muncie Northside

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard

Delta

2010 (4A)
2015 (2A)
2003 (A)
2004 (3A)
1977

2012 (3A)
2008 (3A)
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State Finals Appearances by Team (Alphabetical)

Most Consecutive State Finals Appearances: 14 by Muncie Burris (1997-2010).

No. | School Years

3 Adams Central 1972, 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)

3 Avon 2011 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

5 Barr-Reeve 1998 (A), 2001 (A), 2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2013 (A)

5 Bellmont 1978, 1984, 2005 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2010 (3A)

5 Ben Davis 1972, 1974, 1978, 1979, 1980

2 Bloomfield 1997 (A), 2000 (A)

1 Bloomington North 2002 (4A)

4 Bloomington South 1972, 1973, 1974, 1977

6 Boonville 1980, 1984, 1989, 2004 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2008 (3A)

7 Brebeuf Jesuit 2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2010 (3A), 2013 (3A)
1 Bremen 2000 (2A)

11 Brownstown Central 1983, 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A)

Carmel

1980, 2007 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A), 2014 (4A)

Carroll (Fort Wayne)

1988, 2015 (4A)

Castle

1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1981

Center Grove

1999 (4A), 2000 (4A), 2009 (4A)

Centerville

2000 (2A)

Christian Academy of Indiana

2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (A)

Clinton Central

2004 (2A), 2005 (2A)

Clinton Prairie

1981, 1984, 1985, 1997 (A), 1998 (A)

Columbus East

1978, 1979, 1992, 2003 (4A)

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) | 2016 (2A)

Cowan 1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2012 (A)
Crown Point 2016 (4A)

Delta 1997 (3A), 1998 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2008 (3A)

Eastern Greene 2011 (2A)

Elkhart Memorial

2003 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A)

Evansville Mater Dei

1978, 1979, 1985

Fairfield

2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2010 (2A)

Floyd Central

1990, 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A)

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 1979
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A)
Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian | 2016 (A)

Fort Wayne Concordia

1976, 2003 (3A), 2004 (3A), 2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)

Fort Wayne Northrop

1996, 1997 (4A), 1999 (4A)

Fort Wayne Snider

1973, 1987, 1991, 2000 (4A)
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Fort Wayne Wayne 1974, 1975
Frankfort 2001 (3A)
Franklin 2001 (4A)
Greencastle 1973

Hammond Bishop Noll 2013 (2A)
Hammond Gavit 1972, 1974, 1976
Hammond Morton 1980

Harrison (West Lafayette) 1974

Heritage 1980, 2006 (2A)
Heritage Hills 2003 (3A)
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2 Highland 1978, 2002 (3A)

1 Huntington North 1972

1 Indianapolis Attucks 1975

5 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 1976, 1977, 2004 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A)

14 Indianapolis Cathedral 1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2014
(4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)

3 Indianapolis Lutheran 2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2010 (A)

5 Jasper 1982, 1991, 1993, 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A)

1 Jeffersonville 1973

1 Jennings County 1980

5 Lafayette Central Catholic 2007 (A), 2008 (A), 2010 (A), 2013 (A), 2015 (A)

3 Lafayette Jefferson 1993, 1994, 1995

1 LaPorte 1979

1 Leo 1977

5 Loogootee 2000 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2012 (A)

11 Marquette Catholic (Michigan 1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2002 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2008 (A), 2009 (A)

City Marquette)

6 Martinsville 1990, 1991, 1994, 1995, 1996, 2005 (4A)

5 McCutcheon 1976, 1982, 1987, 1988, 1989

1 Merrillville 1981

2 Michigan City 1995, 2001 (4A)

16 Mishawaka 1980, 1981, 1983, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2005 (4A)

8 Mishawaka Marian 1973, 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A), 2009 (3A)

2 Mitchell 2000 (3A), 2001 (2A)

1 Monrovia 2001 (2A)

5 Morristown 2001 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2007 (A)

24 Muncie Burris 1979, 1982, 1983, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1997 (2A), 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002
(2A), 2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2010 (2A)

13 Muncie Central 1995, 1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2000 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009
(4A), 2010 (4A)

5 Muncie Northside 1973, 1974, 1975, 1977, 1978

2 Munster 1975, 1977

3 New Albany 1992, 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A)

3 New Castle 1981, 2001 (4A), 2007 (4A)

2 North Montgomery 1977, 1979

2 Northeast Dubois 2005 (A), 2006 (A)

1 Northview 2014 (3A)

1 Norwell 1981

1 Oldenburg Academy 2002 (A)

6 Penn 2000 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2010 (4A), 2011 (4A)

1 Perry Meridian 1986

2 Plymouth 1984, 1985

10 Providence 1975, 1986, 1999 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)

1 Rising Sun 1999 (A)

1 Rochester 2003 (2A)

4 Roncalli 1981,1983, 1998 (3A), 2006 (3A)

4 Seymour 1976, 1981, 1987, 1988

1 Silver Creek 2009 (3A)

4 South Bend Adams 1976, 1978, 1979, 1982

1 South Bend Clay 1975

1 South Bend LaSalle 1973

2 South Bend Riley 1974, 1977
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3 South Bend St. Joseph’s 1972, 2004 (3A), 2005 (3A)

4 Southwood 2004 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A)

1 Speedway 2015 (2A)

2 Springs Valley 1972, 1999 (A)

1 Taylor 1972

3 Tecumseh 2002 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A)

1 Trinity Lutheran 2011 (A)

2 Triton 2001 (2A), 2002 (2A)

2 Twin Lakes 1978, 1980

3 Union County 1997 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2002 (2A)

1 Vincennes Rivet 1973

5 Wapahani 2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)
4 Wes-Del 1976, 2009 (A), 2011 (A), 2014 (A)

1 West Lafayette 1975

1 Westview 1999 (2A)

1 Winchester 1999 (2A)

1 Woodlan 2007 (2A)

7 Yorktown 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)
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State Finals Appearances by Team (Numerical)

No. | School Years
24 | Muncie Burris 1979, 1982, 1983, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1997 (2A), 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002
(2A), 2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2010 (2A)
16 Mishawaka 1980, 1981, 1983, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2005 (4A)
14 Indianapolis Cathedral 1996, 1997 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2014
(4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)
13 | Muncie Central 1995, 1997 (4A), 1998 (4A), 1999 (4A), 2000 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2003 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009
(4A), 2010 (4A)
11 Brownstown Central 1983, 1998 (2A), 1999 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2004 (2A), 2005 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A)
11 Marquette Catholic (Michigan 1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2002 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2008 (A), 2009 (A)
City Marquette)
10 | Providence 1975, 1986, 1999 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)
Cowan 1999 (A), 2000 (A), 2001 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2012 (A)

Mishawaka Marian

1973, 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A), 2009 (3A)

Brebeuf Jesuit

2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2008 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2010 (3A), 2013 (3A)

Yorktown 1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A), 2015 (3A), 2016 (3A)
Boonville 1980, 1984, 1989, 2004 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2008 (3A)

Delta 1997 (3A), 1998 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2008 (3A)
Martinsville 1990, 1991, 1994, 1995, 1996, 2005 (4A)

Penn 2000 (4A), 2002 (4A), 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2010 (4A), 2011 (4A)
Barr-Reeve 1998 (A), 2001 (A), 2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2013 (A)

Bellmont 1978, 1984, 2005 (3A), 2007 (3A), 2010 (3A)

Ben Davis 1972, 1974, 1978, 1979, 1980

Carmel 1980, 2007 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A), 2014 (4A)

Castle 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1981

Clinton Prairie

1981, 1984, 1985, 1997 (A), 1998 (A)

Fairfield

2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2010 (2A)

Fort Wayne Concordia

1976, 2003 (3A), 2004 (3A), 2013 (3A), 2014 (3A)

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard

1976, 1977, 2004 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2012 (3A)

Jasper

1982, 1991, 1993, 2006 (3A), 2007 (3A)

Lafayette Central Catholic

2007 (A), 2008 (A), 2010 (A), 2013 (A), 2015 (A)

Loogootee 2000 (A), 2005 (A), 2006 (A), 2007 (A), 2012 (A)
McCutcheon 1976, 1982, 1987, 1988, 1989
Morristown 2001 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2007 (A)

Muncie Northside

1973, 1974, 1975, 1977, 1978

Wapahani

2002 (A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)

Bloomington South

1972,1973, 1974, 1977

Columbus East

1978, 1979, 1992, 2003 (4A)

Elkhart Memorial

2003 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A)

Floyd Central

1990, 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A)

Fort Wayne Snider

1973, 1987, 1991, 2000 (4A)

Roncalli

1981,1983, 1998 (3A), 2006 (3A)

Seymour

1976, 1981, 1987, 1988

South Bend Adams

1976, 1978, 1979, 1982

Southwood

2004 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A)

Wes-Del

1976, 2009 (A), 2011 (A), 2014 (A)

Adams Central

1972, 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)

Avon

2011 (4A), 2012 (4A), 2013 (4A)

Center Grove

1999 (4A), 2000 (4A), 2009 (4A)
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Christian Academy of Indiana

2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (A)
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°

School

Years

Evansville Mater Dei

1978, 1979, 1985

Fort Wayne Northrop

1996, 1997 (4A), 1999 (4A)

Hammond Gavit

1972, 1974, 1976

Indianapolis Lutheran

2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2010 (A)

Lafayette Jefferson

1993, 1994, 1995

New Albany

1992, 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A)

New Castle

1981, 2001 (4A), 2007 (4A)

South Bend St. Joseph'’s

1972, 2004 (3A), 2005 (3A)

Tecumseh

2002 (A), 2003 (A), 2004 (A)

Union County

1997 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2002 (2A)

Bloomfield

1997 (A), 2000 (A)

Carroll (Fort Wayne)

1988, 2015 (4A)

Clinton Central

2004 (2A), 2005 (2A)

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

2001 (3A), 2002 (3A)

Fort Wayne Wayne 1974, 1975

Heritage 1980, 2006 (2A)
Highland 1978, 2002 (3A)
Michigan City 1995, 2001 (4A)
Mitchell 2000 (3A), 2001 (2A)
Munster 1975, 1977

North Montgomery 1977, 1979
Northeast Dubois 2005 (A), 2006 (A)
Plymouth 1984, 1985

South Bend Riley 1974, 1977

Springs Valley

1972, 1999 (A)
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Triton 2001 (2A), 2002 (2A)
Twin Lakes 1978, 1980
Bloomington North 2002 (4A)
Bremen 2000 (2A)
Centerville 2000 (2A)
Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) | 2016 (2A)
Crown Point 2016 (4A)
Eastern Greene 2011 (2A)
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 1979
Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian | 2016 (A)
Frankfort 2001 (3A)
Franklin 2001 (4A)
Greencastle 1973
Hammond Bishop Noll 2013 (2A)
Hammond Morton 1980
Harrison (West Lafayette) 1974
Heritage Hills 2003 (3A)
Huntington North 1972
Indianapolis Attucks 1975
Jeffersonville 1973
Jennings County 1980
LaPorte 1979

Leo 1977
Merrillville 1981
Monrovia 2001 (2A)
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No. | School Years

1 Northview 2014 (3A)
1 Norwell 1981

1 Oldenburg Academy 2002 (A)
1 Perry Meridian 1986

1 Rising Sun 1999 (A)
1 Rochester 2003 (2A)
1 Silver Creek 2009 (3A)
1 South Bend Clay 1975

1 South Bend LaSalle 1973

1 Speedway 2015 (2A)
1 Taylor 1972

1 Trinity Lutheran 2011 (A)
1 Vincennes Rivet 1973

1 West Lafayette 1975

1 Westview 1999 (2A)
1 Winchester 1999 (2A)
1 Woodlan 2007 (2A)
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Two-Set Championship Match Records

Team

Kills

4A: 37 by Muncie Central vs. Mishawaka, 1998.
3A: 34 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Delta, 1997.
2A: 36 by Muncie Burris vs. Bremen, 2000.

A: 41 by Marquette Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2001.

Assists

4A: 27 by Muncie Central vs. Mishawaka, 1998.

3A: 29 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Delta, 1997.

2A: 29 by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 1998; 29 by Muncie
Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 1999.

A: 44 by Marquette Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2001.

Digs

4A: 24 by Mishawaka vs. Muncie Central, 1998.

3A: 43 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Delta, 1997.

2A: 38 by Brownstown Central vs. Muncie Burris, 1999.
A: 46 by Clinton Prairie vs. Bloomfield, 1997.

Two-Set Championship Match Records

Individual

Kills

4A: 10 by Nicole Hill, Muncie Central vs. Mishawaka, 1998; 10 by Jen-
nifer Richardson, Muncie Central vs. Mishawaka, 1998.

3A: 12 by Sarah Stephens, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Delta, 1997.

2A: 14 by Amanda McCormick, Muncie Burris vs. Bremen, 2000.

A: 15 by Kelly Cochran by Marquette Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2001.

Single Class: 17 by Angie Hanna, Carroll (Fort Wayne) vs. Mishawaka,
1988.

Assists

4A: 25 by Meridith Fancher, Muncie Central vs. Mishawaka, 1998.

3A: 25 by Amanda Matthews, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Mishawaka
Marian, 1999.

2A: 27 by Sara Osterhoff, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 1999.

A: 36 by Lesley Pahs, Marquette Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2001.

Digs

4A: 7 by Jill Miller, Muncie Central vs. Mishawaka, 1998.

3A: 19 by Cheryl Berg, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Delta, 1997.

2A: 13 by Kamy Peters, Brownstown Central vs. Muncie Burris, 1999.
A: 13 by Toni Smith, Clinton Prairie vs. Bloomfield, 1997.
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Three-Set Championship Match Records

Team

Kills

4A: 60 by Center Grove vs. Muncie Central, 2000.

3A: 49 by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Fort Wayne Concordia, 2013; 49 by Fort Wayne
Concordia vs. Northview, 2014; 49 by Providence vs. Yorktown, 2015.

2A: 48 by Muncie Burris vs. Clinton Central, 2004; 48 by Muncie Burris vs.
Brownstown Central, 2005.

A: 43 by Wes-Del vs. Christian Academy of Indiana, 2014.

Attempts (Since 2002)

4A: 124 by Muncie Central vs. Penn, 2010.

3A: 139 by Mishawaka Marian vs. Bellmont, 2007.

2A: 120 by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2007.
A: 145 by Marquette Catholic vs. Morristown, 2004.

Assists

4A: 54 by Center Grove vs. Muncie Central, 2000.

3A: 47 by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Fort Wayne Concordia, 2013; 47 by Fort Wayne
Concordia Lutheran vs. Northview, 2014.

2A: 45 by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2008.

A: 41 by Marquette Catholic vs. Loogootee, 2007.

Service Aces (Since 2002)

4A: 5 by Muncie Central vs. Penn, 2002; 5 by Muncie Central vs. Elkhart Memo-
rial, 2009; 5 by Penn vs. Muncie Central, 2010.

3A: 12 by Bellmont vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2007.

2A: 13 by Wapahani vs. Eastern Greene, 2011.

A: 18 by Marquette Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2008.

Hitting Percentage (Since 2002)

4A: .352 (45-13-91) by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 2015.
3A:.360 (49-13-100) by Fort Wayne Concordia vs. Northview, 2014.

2A: .387 (48-12-93) by Muncie Burris vs. Clinton Central, 2004.

A: .287 (43-14-101) by Wes-Del vs. Christian Academy of Indiana, 2014.

Total Blocks (Block Solos + 1/2 Block Assists) (Since 2002)

4A: 13.5 (1+12.5) by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2003.

3A: 8 (2+6) by Delta vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2008.

2A: 9 (1+8) by Providence vs. Hammond Bishop Noll, 2013.

A: 6 (2+4) by Marquette Catholic vs. Morristown, 2004; 6 (0+6) by Wes-Del vs.
Trinity Lutheran, 2011.

Digs

4A: 78 by Center Grove vs. Muncie Central, 2000.

3A: 63 by Bellmont vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2007.

2A: 58 by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2007.
A: 83 by Morristown vs. Marquette Catholic, 2004.

Three-Set Championship Match Records

Individual

Kills

4A: 22 by Jennifer Gandolph, Center Grove vs. Muncie Central, 2000.

3A: 23 by Darcy Dorton, Delta vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2008; 23 by Tionna Wil-
liams, Fort Wayne Concordia vs. Northview, 2014.

2A: 21 by Lindi Thomas, Wapahani vs. Eastern Greene, 2011.

A: 24 by Kayla Tarrh, Morristown vs. Marquette Catholic, 2003.

Single Class: 26 by Heather Wright, Martinsville vs. Michigan City, 1995.

Attempts (Since 2002)

4A: 44 by Jacqueline Quade, Carroll (Fort Wayne) vs. Indianapolis Cathedral,
2015.

3A: 51 by Sierra Witham, Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Fort Wayne Concordia, 2013.

2A: 47 by Scottie Ingram, Eastern Greene vs. Wapahani, 2011.

A: 54 by Taylor Wittmer, Loogootee vs. Marquette Catholic, 2005.

Assists

4A: 44 by Kerri Byrum, Center Grove vs. Muncie Central, 2000.

3A: 42 by Lexie Libs, Providence vs. Yorktown, 2015.

2A: 39 by Mia Tabberson, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2008; 39 by
Patricia Mattingly, Providence vs. Southwood, 2014.

A: 35 by Kahlan Sebert, Marquette Catholic vs. Morristown, 2004; 35 by Ashley
Pinkney, Marquette Catholic vs. Loogootee, 2007.

Single Class: 48 by Lisa Davis, Michigan City vs. Martinsville, 1995.

Service Aces (Since 2002)

4A: 3 by Maria Schorr, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 2015; 3
by Anna Jensen, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 2015.

3A: 6 by Alex Fuelling, Bellmont vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2007.

2A: 5 by Amanda McCormick, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2002; 5
by Christie Waters, Muncie Burris vs. Fairfield, 2006.

A: 8 by Amber Cerrillos, Marquette Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2008.

Block Solos (Since 2002)

4A: 2 by Kelsey Doll, Penn vs. Muncie Central, 2002.

3A: 3 by Tionna Williams, Fort Wayne Concordia vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2013.

2A: 2 by Amanda McCormick, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2002; 2
by Taylor Morey, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2008; 2 by Scottie
Ingram, Eastern Greene vs. Wapahani, 2011.

A: 2 by Casey Gumberts, Morristown vs. Marquette Catholic, 2004; 2 by Sarah
Stuckwisch, Trinity Lutheran vs. Wes-Del, 2011; 2 by Mackenzie Whitehead,
Wes-Del vs. Christian Academy of Indiana, 2014.

Block Assists (Since 2002)

4A: 9 by Danita Merlau, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2003.

3A: 5 by Emily Schroeder, Indianapolis Bishop Chatard vs. Boonville, 2004; 5 by
Julie Breivogel, Boonville vs. Indianapolis Bishop Chatard, 2004.

2A: 7 by Taylor Wilson, Providence vs. Hammond Bishop Noll, 2013.

A: 4 by Kahlan Sebert, Marquette Catholic vs. Morristown, 2004; 4 by Marissa
Disbrow, Marquette Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2008.

Total Blocks (Block Solos + Block Assists) (Since 2002)

4A: 9 (0+9) by Danita Merlau, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2003.
3A: 7 (3+4) by Tionna Williams, Fort Wayne Concordia vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2013.
2A: 8 (1+7) by Taylor Wilson, Providence vs. Hammond Bishop Noll, 2013.

A: 5 (1+4) by Marissa Disbrow, Marquette Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2008.

Digs

4A: 18 by Kelly Spisak, Muncie Central vs. Center Grove, 2000.

3A: 24 by Grace Miller, Fort Wayne Concordia vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2013.

2A: 21 by Taylor Richardson, Wapahani vs. Eastern Greene, 2011.

A: 20 by Amber Timmons, Cowan vs. Marquette Catholic, 2000; 20 by Megan
Stout, Morristown vs. Marquette Catholic, 2004.
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Four-Set Championship Match Records

Team

Kills

4A: 59 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2008.

3A: 57 by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Boonville, 2005.

2A: 55 by Wapahani vs. Providence, 2012.

A: 54 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Indianapolis Lutheran, 2010.

Attempts

4A: 176 by Muncie Central vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 2006.
3A: 151 by Yorktown vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2009.

2A: 157 by Wapahani vs. Speedway, 2015.

A: 168 by Barr-Reeve vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2013.

Assists

4A: 56 by Martinsville vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 2005.

3A: 52 by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Boonville, 2005.

2A: 53 by Wapahani vs. Providence, 2012.

A: 50 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Indianapolis Lutheran, 2010.

Service Aces

4A: 13 by Carmel vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 2014.
3A: 13 by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Boonville, 2005.

2A: 11 by Wapahani vs. Speedway, 2015.

A: 12 by Marquette Catholic vs. Wes-Del, 2009.

Hitting Percentage

4A: .275 (57-21-131) by Penn vs. Avon, 2011.

3A:.244 (57-26-127) by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Boonville, 2005.

2A:.193 (55-28-140) by Wapahani vs. Providence, 2012.

A: .164 (47-26-128) by Marquette Catholic vs. Wes-Del, 2009; .164 (54-31-140)
by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Indianapolis Lutheran, 2010.

Total Blocks (Block Solos + 1/2 Block Assists) (Since 2002)

4A: 15 (1+14) by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2004; 15 (5+10) by
Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2006.

3A: 10 (3+7) by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Yorktown, 2009.

2A: 12 (3+9) by Speedway vs. Wapahani, 2015.

A: 11 (0+11) by Barr-Reeve vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2013; 11 (2+9) by
Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2013.

Digs

4A: 72 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2004.
3A: 65 by Yorktown vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2009.

2A: 68 by Wapahani vs. Providence, 2012.

A: 70 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2013.

Four-Set Championship Match Records

Individual

Kills

4A: 25 by Danita Merlau, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2004.
3A: 17 by Kim Kristoff, Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Boonville, 2005.

2A: 28 by Skyler Van Note, Wapahani vs. Speedway, 2015.

A: 22 by Ashley Edmond, Marquette Catholic vs. Wes-Del, 2009.

Attempts

4A: 68 by Carly Skjodt, Carmel vs. Avon, 2013.

3A: 39 by Jill Hopper, Yorktown vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2009.

2A: 63 by Melanie McHenry, Speedway vs. Wapahani, 2015.

A: 54 by Ashley Edmond, Marquette Catholic vs. Wes-Del, 2009; 54 by Tiara
Kenny, Barr-Reeve vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2013.

Assists

4A: 50 by Maria Schorr, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Carmel, 2014.

3A: 45 by Sam Gray, Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Boonville, 2005.

2A: 48 by Kiley Lingenfelter, Wapahani vs. Providence, 2012.

A: 42 by Sami Gruse, Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Indianapolis Lutheran, 2010.

Service Aces

4A: 6 by Hannah Costlow, Carmel vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 2014.

3A: 6 by Erin Wareham, Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Boonville, 2005.

2A: 3 by Skyler Van Note, Wapahani vs. Speedway, 2015; 3 by Hannah Smith,
Wapahani vs. Speedway, 2015.

A: 5 by Amber Cerrillos, Marquette Catholic vs. Wes-Del, 2009.

Block Solos

4A: 4 by Mary Ording, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2006.

3A: 2 by Emily Keck, Fort Wayne Concordia vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2003; 2 by Brit-
tney Whitten, Boonville vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2005.

2A: 2 by Courtney Mitchell, Wapahani vs. Providence, 2012; 2 by Callie Collins,
Speedway vs. Wapahani, 2015.

A: 2 by Emily Denhart, Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2013.

Block Assists

4A: 8 by Lauren Mclintyre, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2004.
3A: 5 by Sloane White, Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Yorktown, 2009.

2A: 6 by Melanie McHenry, Speedway vs. Wapahani, 2015.

A: 9 by Tracy Graber, Barr-Reeve vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2013.

Total Blocks (Block Solos + Block Assists) (Since 2002)

4A: 9 (4+5) by Mary Ording, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Muncie Central, 2006.
3A: 6 (1+5) by Sloane White, Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Yorktown, 2009.

2A: 7 (1+6) by Melanie McHenry, Speedway vs. Wapahani, 2015.

A: 10 (2+8) by Emily Denhart, Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Barr-Reeve, 2013.

Digs

4A: 21 by Kim Kuzna, Muncie Central vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 2004.
3A: 21 by Bailey Barker, Yorktown vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2009.

2A: 27 by Ristoria Perry, Speedway vs. Wapahani, 2015.

A: 26 by Hannah Bullock, Barr-Reeve vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2013.
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Five-Set Championship Match Records

Team

Kills

4A: 70 by Elkhart Memorial vs. New Castle, 2007.

3A: 58 by Indianapolis Bishop Chatard vs. Yorktown, 2012.
2A: 50 by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 63 by Cowan vs. Loogootee, 2012.

Attempts

4A: 213 by Elkhart Memorial vs. New Castle, 2007.

3A: 186 by Yorktown vs. Indianapolis Bishop Chatard, 2012.
2A: 158 by Brownstown Central vs. Muncie Burris, 2003.
A: 192 by Cowan vs. Loogootee, 2012.

Assists

4A: 63 by Elkhart Memorial vs. New Castle, 2007; 63 by Avon vs. Carmel, 2012.

3A: 55 by Roncalli vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2006.

2A: 45 by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 60 by Cowan vs. Loogootee, 2012; 60 by Christian Academy of Indiana vs.
Lafayette Central Catholic, 2015.

Service Aces

4A: 7 by New Castle vs. Elkhart Memorial, 2007.

3A: 13 by Mishawaka Marian vs. Roncalli, 2006.

2A: 8 by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.
A: 12 by Marquette Catholic vs. Loogootee, 2006.

Hitting Percentage

4A: .221 (70-23-213) by Elkhart Memorial vs. New Castle, 2007.
3A:.202 (58-25-163) by Indianapolis Bishop Chatard vs. Yorktown, 2012.
2A:.200 (50-20-250) by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.
A: .195 (60-26-174) by Marquette Catholic vs. Loogootee, 2006.

Total Blocks (Block Solos + 1/2 Block Assists) (Since 2002)

4A: 17 (1+16) by Avon vs. Carmel, 2012.

3A: 15 (3+12) by Roncalli vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2006.

2A: 7 (1+6) by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 11.5 (3+8.5) by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Christian Academy of Indiana,
2015.

Digs

4A: 114 by Elkhart Memorial vs. New Castle, 2007.

3A: 82 by Indianapolis Bishop Chatard vs. Yorktown, 2012.
2A: 73 by Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 92 by Loogootee vs. Cowan, 2012.

Five-Set Championship Match Records

Individual

Kills

4A: 24 by Beth Prince, Avon vs. Carmel, 2012.

3A: 20 by Anna Logan, Indianapolis Bishop Chatard vs. Yorktown, 2012.

2A: 21 by Whitney McCory, Brownstown Central vs. Muncie Burris, 2003.

A: 34 by Alli Stumler, Christian Academy of Indiana vs. Lafayette Central Catho-
lic, 2015.

Attempts

4A: 65 by Jennifer Krumwiede, Elkhart Memorial vs. New Castle, 2007.

3A: 54 by Nikki Box, Yorktown vs. Indianapolis Bishop Chatard, 2012.

2A: 56 by Whitney McCory, Brownstown Central vs. Muncie Burris, 2003.

A: 83 by Alli Stumler, Christian Academy of Indiana vs. Lafayette Central Catho-
lic, 2015.

Assists

4A: 54 by Rachel Griffin, Avon vs. Carmel, 2012.

3A: 47 by Ellen Schroeder, Indianapolis Bishop Chatard vs. Yorktown, 2012.
2A: 43 by Kappy Lang, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 55 by Madisen Mangus, Cowan vs. Loogootee, 2012.

Service Aces

4A: 3 by Carly Harbison, Carmel vs. Avon, 2012.

3A: 5 by Paige Weber, Roncalli vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2006; 5 by Renee Mis-
chler, Mishawaka Marian vs. Roncalli, 2006.

2A: 3 by Kappy Lang, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 3 by Tiffany Cerrillos, Marquette Catholic vs. Loogootee, 2006; 3 by Ashley
Edmond, Marquette Catholic vs. Loogootee, 2006; 3 by Blair Dearwester,
Loogootee vs. Marquette Catholic, 2006; 3 by Mackenzie Haworth, Christian
Academy of Indiana vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2015; 3 by Belle Kend-
rick, Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Christian Academy of Indiana, 2015.

Block Solos

4A: 2 by Emily Stebbins, Carmel vs. Avon, 2012.

3A: 3 by Katherine Britton, Mishawaka Marian vs. Roncalli, 2006.

2A: 1 by Caitlyn Vann, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 2 by Michala Beasley, Loogootee vs. Cowan, 2012; 2 by Kiana Fields, Lafay-
ette Central Catholic vs. Christian Academy of Indiana, 2015.

Block Assists

4A: 9 by Shelby Connors, Avon vs. Carmel, 2012.

3A: 9 by Kate Eldred, Roncalli vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2006.

2A: 5 by Jill MacMillan, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 5 by Tiffany Cerrillos, Marquette Catholic vs. Loogootee, 2006; 5 by Kiana
Fields, Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Christian Academy of Indiana, 2015.

Total Blocks (Block Solos + Block Assists) (Since 2002)

4A: 9 (0+9) by Shelby Connors, Avon vs. Carmel, 2012.

3A: 11 (2+9) by Kate Eldred, Roncalli vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2006.

2A: 5 (0+5) by Jill MacMillan, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 7 (2+5) by Kiana Fields, Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Christian Academy of
Indiana, 2015.

Digs

4A: 36 by Caitlin Cox, New Castle vs. Elkhart Memorial, 2007.

3A: 22 by Mary Kilbane, Indianapolis Bishop Chatard vs. Yorktown, 2012.
2A: 16 by Hana Ros, Muncie Burris vs. Brownstown Central, 2003.

A: 26 by Valorie Flick, Cowan vs. Loogootee, 2012.
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